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The following sy~tem of notation has heen devised to 
desig:-iate each genera:';;ion, viz: '.i:he emigra.nt wi tho·.1t let
ter nm.1eral; t~.e emigr'i.at' a childr~n w.:.th >.l; his cra.r..d
children with B~; tis greit gr&.!ldchildren ~~th Cl; his 
great great grandchildren w:_;_th Dlr-

John George Gordon. emgrant. 
Al Chas. Gordon, Sr., son. 

Bl Nathaniel c. Gordon, g-son. 
Cl l-Tathard.el w. Gordon, g g-son. 

Dl John Le.wson Gordon, g g g-son. 
El Jo~.n Calhoun Gordon, g g g g-son. 

Fl Edna Frances Gordon Smith, g g g g g-dau. 



GCRDONS CF SCOTLAND 

Richard de Gordoun of 1120 is the ancestor ot all the Gordons of Scotland 
and was of the family of Gordons who took their name from their castle in Normany 
from ,mence they came under William the Conqueror and ,mo settled in Suffock until 
the son 

Al 
of Richard: 
Sir Adam de Gordounn, a knight of great renown and representative of this 
family in one of the most :momentous periods or Scottish history, resisted 
the bond of fealty and submission prescribed by Edward in 1292, but suo
cumbed, however, July 28, 1295; at which t:lme it appears from the records 
that Sir Adam in 1306 took a charter of his barony of Stitchill in life 
rer..t to himself and in fee to his son. Sir Adam ,ms named Joint Justi
ciar of Lottian and was one of the representatives of Scotland in the 
P~rliQlll.eilt of Westminister. He \'JD.S pardoned by Robert Bruce and given 
the Lordship of Strathbogie where the chief seat of the family hence
forth v,ns located. He ,,.,us succeeded by his son: 
Bl Sir Willirun. de Gordoun, who subscribed the bond of fealty July 12, 

1296 antl vm.s tlosigned in a writ, in 1331, as 'Signor de Stitchill•. 
Hu wn.s s. by his son: 
Cl Roger de Gordoun, who wa.s s. by his son: 

Dl Sir Alcxa.r.1er de Gordoun who died in 1432 and who was s. by 
his son: 
El ~illiam de Gordoun, who fixed his residence in Galloway 

and ·.10.s the first ,,no designated himself of lochinva.r; 
William died in 1450 and was se by his son: 
Fl Sir Jolm Gordoun or Lochinvo.r. ,mo died in 1517 and 

was s. by his son: 
Gl AlexD.:1der, a vn.lia.nt knight who deVeP• falling 

with his sovereign James IV at Flodden in 1513. 
G2 Sir Robt. Gordon• successor to this father, 

:mn.rried Marion, dau. ond sole heir of John 
Accurson of Gleushireburne• and died in 1520 
an~ vms s. by his eldest son, Sir James Gordon 
of Lochinvo.r, who married Margaret, dnu. and 
sole h~ir of Robt. Crightcn of Kilpatrick, and 
,:ho fell at the battle of Pinkie, Sept. 1c. 1547. 
and was s. by his son: 
Hl Sir John Gordor~ of Lochinvar• who married 1st 

in 1563. Julian, de.u. of Home of Wedderburne 
ar..d had an only dau., 2.:e.rgaret, who r.iarried 
IIue;h. 1st Lord Loudon. Sir John married 
2ndly. Elizabeth. dau. of John, Lord Herries, 
and d.yint; in 1604 1·,as succeeded by his eldest 
son: 
i1 Sir Robt. Gordon or Lochinvar, who 

::iarried Lady Isabel Ruthven. dau. of 
·.-1illiam 1st Earl of Go·:ll'ie, and dying 
in 1628 was s. by his eldest son: 
Jl Sir John Gcrdon of Lochinvar, ,lho 

Jisposed of Stitchill, the ancient 
inheritance of tte family. Sir John 
:·:o.s elnve.ted to the peera.ge as Lord 
of Lochinvo.r and Viscount Kenmure in 
the peerage of Sootland. by patent, 
d~ted ~ay s, 1633, with re:mo.inder to 



his heirs rr.ale wh~tsoever, bearing 
the surnarr.e nnd a.nr.s of Gordon; Sir 
John married Jane, dau. of Archibald, 
7th Earl of Arbyll and dying in 1634 
VIB.S s. by his son: 
Kl Jor.r.., 2nd Viscount, who d.s.p. 

1509, when the peerage reverted 
to tho eldest son of Jwncs Gorden 
of Barncrosh, by Marr,aret, dau. 
of Sir John Vaus, a relict of 
John Glendonwyn, of Druora~h, his 
lordship's cousin and next ma.le 
heir: 
Ll John, 3rd Viscount, d•Uillll• 

Oct. 1643, when the honours 
devolved upon his brother: 
Ml Robert, 4th Viscount, b. 

Uov. 1622, and wn.s a de
voted adherent to the 
House of Stuart and suf
fered in consequence; he 
d.s.~. 1663 ,men the peer
age descended to his 
co·.1Sin: 

H2 ~illiam, of Penny~ar..e, vlho married Helen, dau. 
of Alexander Stewart of Garlies, and was s. 
by his son: 
il Jo!m of Pennyga.r.w v:ho ·;:as s. by his son: 

Jl Alexa~der of Per.nyga..~e who died about 
16C5 and wa:3 s. by his son: 
Kl Williar.~ of Pe:nnygame v;ho had 2 

sons: 
Ll John, d•s•P• 1662. 
12 Alexander of Pennygar..e, s. as 

5th ViGcount; his lordship 
r..arriec. thrice, an:l ,·.-a.s s •. in 
1698 by hi:3 elde:3t son by his 
2nd ,·::i.fc, :,:o.rian, do.u. of J;;'l.c
Culloch of Ardwell; thus de
scer.ded the 'lordons of Ke:nnurc 
,·nth fa.r.ily se.o.t at Ka:nr.nire 
Castle, an~ Overton, l-!ev; Gal
lo-;10.y, 1:irkcudbrightshire • 

G3 Willi~. Gordon, on whom ,·.us settled the estnto of 
Crnchla,.-;, county Wigton, by his fnthor, Sir John 
Gordoun of Lochinvar• Ylillio.r.1 is the ancestor of 
tho Gordor.s of Culvennan with thl;) family seat at 
Grecnla·:1 House, nenr Castle Douglo.s, Kirkcud
brightshire. The breat, great gro.ndson of 
'ililliar.. ·:.-a.s Johr. 1ordon, ;•;ho became the ancestor 
oi' the Gor'.lons of Ea.rlston with f'ar.ily residence 
at Glcn:icens, .Anson Stroot, Ornnge, :-:ew South 
Wales. 

A2 Sir John do G.:irdor~ of' Strathbogic was s. by his son: 
Bl Sir Adar.:. Jordcr.. had a chu.rt~r of the co. ben·:ick possessions of the 

f'ar.:.ily. ::::,. fell at Eo:::-.ilrlor.. in 1402, having married Elizabeth. Lady 



or ~boyne, dau. of Sir ?:m, Keith, marisohal of Scotland (afterwards 
wife of Sir Nicholas Ersk:'..ne of Kinnoull, and 3rd of Thomas Somer
v!lle), and had besides a son, John, \vho surviving his father d.s.p, 
circa 1407, a dau. and heir: 
r.1 Elizabeth Gordon who married in 1408 Alexander Seton, 2nd son of 

Sir Wm, Seton of Seton; who was possibly m&de a Lord of Parlia
ment as Lord Gordon in or before 1437; they had issue: 
Dl Elizabeth married Alexander, Lord of the Isles and Earl of 

Ross. 
D2 William, ancestor of the Setons of Meldrum. 
D3 Alexander Seton, 1st Earl of Huntly, was made Earl of Huntly 

before July 3, 1445, and had grants from the crown of the 
lordship of Badenoch and other lands in the co\L"lties of In
verness and :Moray, On the death of his grandmother, Eliza
beth Keith, Lady of Aboyne, circea 1437, he acquired Cluny, 
Aboyne and Glenmuck in Aberdeenshire. He married 1st, 
Egidia, dau. and heir of Sir John Hay of Tillibody, by whom 
he had a son, Sir Alexander Seton, !lllcestor of the Setons of 
Touch a."ld Abercorn; 2ndly Elizabeth, eldest dau. cf ~illiam, 
Lord Crichton, cho.ncollor, by whom he had issue (who all 
took the no.me of Gordon): 
El Goorge Gordon, 2nd Earl of Huntly, on whom D.."ld his heirs 

the oarldom vm.s settled by chartor, obtained by his 
ra.ther Jan. 8th, 1449-50, Ar.long his a.cquisitions from 
the crown ware Schiva.s in Aberd1.Jenshire o.nd Boyne, Enzie 
nnd i:ietherc.ale in Bnnffahire. He wo.s chancellor of Scot
land 14&8-15oc. He r.JJ.rried 1st, by contract May 20, 1445 
Elizabeth Dunbar, dau, of James, Earl of 1Ioray, and widow 
of Archibald, Earl of !-!orny. He divorced her and marri':ld 
2r:.dly, r.:ar::;h 10, 1459, the Lady Annabella Stevrart, dau. 
or JarrLes I, from wham he was divorced July 24, 1471, and 
by her had iss~e: 
Fl Alexa.~dcr Go~don, 3rd Earl of Huntley, who added to 

tho fa.'r.lil:r a.c-quisitions Strntha.von in B8.Ilffshire, and 
the 5ra.e cf' Locho.ber, commanded the left wing at 
Flodda.-., but escRped the daughter of that i'ield, 
He :ma-ri~tl l.3t ::..r 1?7,J:.: Joa.nr..a, do.u. of .Tohn Stewnrt, 
Earl o:: Atho:i.l, 1'y 1•.-'!loI::. he had: 
Gl John, Lo:--~·, '}e;rdc,n~ ·,60 d.v.p,, h'lvinE; married 

Y.arG..i.rol:; St(.~·:a,,....;, n!ltural dau. of Ja.ri.es IV 
(a!'ter,•:1•·cls wif·.- 01' Sir John Dru.":llllOnd of Inner
po!'f"r~-), l;y ,·rt...:ir, he hc.d: 
Hl .J-ocrt;•', 4tr~ Earl cf Huntly, born in 1513, 

unci'lr ~r.'.Cd!. ~·he for.J.14 reached its height of 
pov;e::- ar,.ci ,·r~o was reputed to be the weal thi
est, ui ".est a.::.d most po,:rortul subject in 
Scotla..11,=... He had a grant of the earldom of 
).lorv., lf.48-9, ·;;at lieutenant or the north 
m:l ·;;as r.:.'.l.de ch:incellor in 154'7. Ai'ter Queen 
~-i~.r;;' s :!"ct·•rn h.'.>:r:i.o, he v:ae stripped of the 
~C'.r ld.01:1 of Moray r:ul'l rushing into revolt v.us 
1mcou:.~t•::ret: and sla.il:. _t Corrichie in 1562 
:u-4d ::e· tcnce of :itt:iinder pronounced on his 
('Orj?so. ~le :r.o.rried Elizabeth, sister or 
Willin."'1, 4th Eo.rl of ~nri::icho.l. and hnd 
issue: 



il George, 5th Earl of Hur..tly, chancellor of 
Scotland. He died in 1576, having married 
Anne, dau. of JBlll.es, Duke of Chatelher
ault a.nd had issue: 
Jl George, 6th Earl and 1st Marquis of 

Huntly who became the ancestor of the 
Earls of Aboyne; Dukes of Gordon, 
1684J and of the present ~e.rquis of 
Huntly, Granville Cecil Dou;las Gor
don, D.s.o. (1918), Lt. Col. late 
Welsh Guards, fonnorly Scots Guards, 
equerry to H. R. He the Duke of Con
naught frOJ:l. 1921, served in South 
African War and in Great Var (des
patches, n.s.o. Croix de Guerre) 
(18, Palace Court, w. 2), born April 
28, 18831 md. April 20, 1917, Violet 
Ida, only child of Gerard Streatfeild 
and had issue. Fal!'.ily seat at Aboyne 
Castle, Aberdeenshire: Orton Hall, 
Peterborough. Club-- Devonshire. 

E2 Alexander Gord.on, i'Tho wn.s granted by his father, Alexan
der, 1st Earl or Huntley, by de0d nt Huntley, Feb. 12, 
1458, all r.is lands, formerly parcel of the barony of 
!iygmnr (I.!idmar) and Tulch, besides other estates thorein 
mentioned• Sir Alexander acquired, subsequently, by 
royal grant f'rom King JOl!l.es III, in thu 23rd ycs.r of his 
reign, th& lc.nds of Abcrgeldio, whence this branch of the 
Gordons \WlO ever after designated an1 is styled in the 
deed of gift (dated at Edinburg, Dec. 26, 1482) 'dilecto 
farniliari arn.igero nostro, Alexandro de 11ygrr.a.ir'. Sir 
Alexander ~.arried Beatrice Hay, do.u. of the Earl of Errol, 
and died in 1504 and h~s s. by his eldest son: 
Fl George Gordon, who married ?ln.r~a.rct Stewurt, da.u. of 

the Earl of Buchan and died 1530, ho.ving had issue: 
Gl Alexander, deS•P• 
G~ Jaoes Gordon of Aber~eldie, r.a.rriod Janet, 2nd 

dau a.nd co-heir of George Leith of 3o.rns, o.nd 
relict of' Alexander Soton of 1.'Ieldrum, and was 
killed at the battle of Pinkie, Sept. 10, 1547, 
ha.ving had issue - o...~ eldost son: 
Hl Alexa.~der Gordon of Abergeldic, who ~.o.rriod 

Janet, Da.u. of Alcxa.ndcr Irvine of Dnu:., and 
die1 1596, hn.vinG had issue, 6 sons and 6 da.u; 
Aloxandor wn.s the O.Jcostor of tho Gordor.s of 
Abergeldie with family sca.t, Aborgeldio 
Castle, Bo.llat~r, County Aber-:l.l.en o.nd rcsi
donco, Th~ Courtyard, Eltr.ar.i., lent. 

E3 Ad.or. Gordon, D<:o.n of' Co.ithr.ess, r.nrricd :md dyin~ in Juno 
1~29, loft issue: 
Fl Vrillio..-n., Ch:lllcallor cf' !)unkeld, F..:ictor of Petty r..nd 

Trea.suror of Ca.ithn0ss. 
72 ~corgc cf Rothic ma.rriod Jun~ Ross, who brought tho 

la.ndc of H·::ldornc,y into th,3 f~mily, Tho 5th in de
:;cont f'ror.. tho so.id Goorgc 3or-lon, I!'.arri•ad the da.u. 
of J~:.::; .. :; Leith of' Leith :iull. Eis sons wont a.bread, 

_..,_ 



and, not returning within 20 years of their father1 s 
death, 1678, the Beldomey estates passed to his 
cousin: 
Gl Alexender Gordon of Candell who ma.rried a dau. ot 

Macdonell of Keppooh, and ,m.s s. by his so~: 
Hl James Gordon, who married Mary, aldest da:11.. 

of John Gordon of Law and Wardhou.:::e, ancl died 
in 17481 having entailed the Wardhouse es
tates on the oldest son or his son: 
il John Gordon, born 17231 married 1745 

Margaret, 2nd dau. or Patrick Smith ot 
Methven and Braer and his wife, Elizabeth, 
dau. of Count Strasbourg, General in the 
Russian Service. He died Oct. 61 1716, 
leaving issue: 
Jl Alexander Maria or Wardhouse, d.s.p. 
J2 Charles Edward Gordon of Beldorney, 

Wardhouse and Kild~, born Feb. 14, 
17501 s. his eldest brother, Alexander 
Maria, on whom the estates of Ward
house l78re entailed by his grand
father; md. April 17731 Charlotte, 
dau. or Charles Boyd, brother of the 
13th Earl or Errol and 2nd son ot 
William, 4th Earl of Kilmamock1 py 
La.dy Anne Livingstone, dau. or James, 
5th Earl of Linlithgow, and died Dec. 
23, 1832, leaving a son: 
Kl Jolm David Gordon of Wardhouse 

o.nd Kildrumm.y, md • 1805 Maria Del 
Carmer~ Deigbeder of Jerez de la 
frontere. in Spain, and died Aug. 
4, 18501 leaving a son: 
Ll Pedro Carlos Gordon, born Dec. 

23. 1806; md. his 2nd cousin, 
Rosa Elena, oldest dau. of 
Joseph Prendergaot of Cadiz 
and had issue: 
111 Carlos Pedro Gordon of 

Wardhousc and Kildn1DDI1¥, 
co. Aberdeen, J.P. & D.L.; 
Knt. of st. John of Jeru
salem, formerly Britich 
Consul at Jerez de ln 
frontera in Spain, born 
Dec. 6, 1814; m. Nov. 28, 
1838, Elena Maria da.u. of 
Joseph Prendergast of 
Cadiz by Christinn his 
wife, dau.·or Jwnos Arthur 
Gordon or Jore~ de la 
frontora, by Rosa Fron
cisca Archiband his wife, 
a~d by her (who d. 1894) 
had issue: 
Nl Pedro Gordon, born 



Aug. 30, 18'?5, no,·1 
or ~ardhous~~ FAJnlly 
seat at \"in~d.'house, 
I:n:::ch, COa ALer.:!.een; 
and the Lodr,v, Kil
drummy, ?.iossat., N .B. 

F3 John Gordon of Dru.."!lJ!loy, who died 15981 ~.arried Ma.r
r;aret Mackreth, lady-in-waiting to tho CountE'ss or 
Sutherland, and we.s s. by his sor.: 
Gl John Gordon of Solspitour and afterwards before 

1588 of Embo, County Sutherland, r.ia.rried Jane, 
da.u. of' Gilbert Gordon of Garty, and died nov. 
23, 1628, havinG had issue, 4 sons and 4 daus. 
He was s. by his eldest son: 
Hl Sir John Gordon, 1st Ba.rt. of Embo, who was 

created a Baronet or :Nova Scotia, June 18, 
1631, r.:.a.rried I.largarot, dau. or Uon. Robt. 
Lsslio of Findrassio, son of George, Earl of 
Rothes, and died 1649 and was s. by his only 
s-.irvi vine; son: 
il Sir Robt. Gordon, 2nd Bo.rt., M. P. of 

Sutherlor..dshire 1649-59 and 1661-3, mar
ried Jean, da.u. of Robt. Leslie of Find
ra.ssic or..d diotl Oct. 16 1 16971 and VIB.S s. 
by his eldest son ~vho becrm.e the ancestor 
of the Gordons of Embo with residence 44 
Pnrk Lane, W1 and Club, Carlton; Garrick 
and i.:. C • c. 

F4 Eliza.beth Gordon married 1st, Ogilvie or Findluter, 
and 2ndly, John, son of the 4th Earl of Huntley. 

B2 John Gordo:i. of Scurdo.rgue, or Essie, ma.rricd 1io.rgo.rot, do.u, of Sir 
Po.trick i:..o.tilo.nd of Gight, ll.nd dying a.bout the yonr 1420, wn.s s. by 
his eldest son: 
Cl John, who ncquirod the lC\llds of Auchlonchr~tJ: in Aberdeenshire, 

r.iarried 1st, Eliza.beth, do.u. of Abernathy, Lord Salton, and 2ndly, 
Hen.a.ult, dau. of Ifo.cleod of Harris. \'fas s. by his eldest son by 
his 1st :marriage: 
Dl John Gordon of Auchlonchries, Yrho r.:o.rried 1forgo.ret, dau. of 

Sir Alex~der Fcrbes 1 o.ncestor of Lord Pitsligo 1 o.nJ wa.s 
sla.in in 1513, a.t tho Bnttlu of ?lodden, fighting u..~der the 
sto.nd::.rd of Alexa.."l.der, 3rd Ea.rl or Huntley, who commo.nded the 
victorious right ,dni; oi' the Scottish a.my. He wo.s s. by his 
only son: 
El Joh.."l Gordon, who :::old the estate of Lunbnr, purcha.sed the 

lnndn of Pitlurg, o.nd exchanged Hilton :f.'or Ca.vethin or 
Cora.vechin, in Aberdeenshire, He !nnrried 1st, Lo.dy Jane 
S~uart, da.u. or John, Eo.rl of Athol, brother uterine of 
Kir.g Jruncs II of Scotland, o.nd son, by her 2nd MD.rria.ge, 
of Jane, wia.ow or Jo.mes I, QuEJcn Do·:m.gor of Scotlo...."'1.d, o.nd 
gro.ndda.ught~r of ,Iing Ed.,.,rri.rd III of' Engla.nd, being the 
ia.u. of his son Johl.~, Duke of LOJ1~a~ter. John married 
2ndly, :.:O.rJC'.r•'Jt Drurnr.10::1.d of the frun.ily of r-erth, and died 
in 1544 nnd ~~n s. by his con: 
Fl John Gorio:n of.' Pitlurg, who r.n.·fried Ja.ne, da.u. or 

Jo.mac Ogilvie of Cullen (c.ncector of the Earls of 
ii'indlo.tor o.nd. Sea.field) by whon he a.cquircd the 



estate of Broadlands in Aberdeenshire. He fell at 
Pinkie in 1547, leaving one son: 
Gl Sir John Gordon, Knt. of Pitlurg. who frequently 

repreGented the County of Aberdeenshire in the 
Scottich Parliament and bore an eminent FB,rt in 
the affairs of that period. Sir John married 
Isabel, dau. of William, 7th Lord Forbes, o.nd 
died Sept. 161 1600. Was the ancestor of the 
Gordons of Pitlurg with family seat, Farkhill, 
Aberdeenshire. 

History tells us that the Lords of Lochinvar who were famous in poetry and 
sor-c worn ~ordons. Other ~embers of the family were Lord Bryon, whose mother ns 
a Oor1on an1 Charles Georgo Gordon, the hero of Khartun, far.dliarly known as 
Chi~esu Gordon. Tho Gordon Highlonder31 n famous regiment, was originated a.nd 
;!1C'.ir.:tnim.1d by his clan. 

Descendants of tho first Marquis of Huntley becQllle Viscounts of Melgund and 
Aboync nr..d finnlly inherited the l:io.rquiso.tc of Huntley which they still hold. 

Burke1 c General A.rriory; Brown's Scottish Highlands, 1838 edition; Douglas 
Peerage of Scotland, 1764 o.nd 1813 editions, state that the heads of the I!ID.in line 
·,rere chieftains of Clnn Gordon; in 1445 the Chieftnin ,·.us ma.de Earl of Gordon; in 
1~59 Mo.rquic of Huntley o.nd in 1684 Duke of Gordon--tho last Duke died in 1836 
~hen the title of ~nrquis of Huntley po.3sod to the line of tho family which boro 
tho title, Earl of Aboyne. 

A.'ll.orico.n heraldic nuthorities stuto tho.t in 1776 there nus o. Gordon v1ho 
s~ttlei in South Carolina o..~d tho his nwno is not r~corded by the authorities, 
his ·.11-r:,.s is r-3eordod with the note tha.t he dosccndod fro:!l tho Gordons of Beldorncy 
a.r-cl ·.-h..rdhous0 in the County of Aberdeen o..~d another note tha.t tho Gordons of Bcl
dorncy doseended fron:. tho Gordons, Eo.rls of Huntley thru Adan Gordon, son of tho 
let Ea.rl; the Earls of Hu..~tloy descended from the Gordcns of Gordon, the head of 
that family bein6 crested Earl of Huntley in 1445, :Marquis of Huntley in 1599 and 
::::>uke of Gordon in 1684. All descendants of the South Carolina settlor who was 
Jathanial w·. Gordo!'l of Pickens District and ,mo was the ,:;reat grandson of the 
Scotch er.igr:mt in 17211 John Goor~o Gordon of Spotsylvania County, Virginia, 
derive frOl'l. this line. 

There are three a.rms that v10•.1ld apply, i.e.: That authenticated to the 
family after corninG to Anerica; that or the Deldorney branch and that of the 
Jordons of Gordon, fron whom all Gordons are descended1 The three arms are 
quite d.ifforent. 

Tho Fo..mily of Gordon or Gordon Arms: 
Azure, three boars heads ~rnsod (nlso used coupod) or: 
Crest: In~ ducal coronrJt or, a stngs hea.d and neck 11ffrontee proper: 
Motto: Ani:rn.o non Astutia: 
Tinctures as shovm. by description: The shield is of blue; the boo.rs• heads nro 

of silver; with the hoo.ds orn.Ged, i.e., the neck ja.gGod, but they mny also 
bo borne couped, i.e., cut off evenly at the neck; the ducal coronot is of 
gold: the stng 1 s head of ~atural coloring; the antlers or gold; tho ribbon 
'is of silver: tha r..otto lettered in blue. 

The Boldornie Anns: 
The shield or Gordon of Gordon with a. ro.mpant lion between the boars' heads and 



quartered with the coat of another fa:clily: 
The crest a cross-orosslet fitchee: 
Motto: In hoc spes ~ea. 

The Arms authenticated to the South Carolina settler: 
The anns is actually that of Gordon of Gordon quartered with Badenoch, F~aser and 
Seton, with the addi~ion of a woll's head betneen the three boars' heads. 
The crest a ha~t•o head instead of a Eta.g's ~ead. 
Motto: Animo • 

A copy of the arms may be obtained from l~r~in--Allardyoe, Importers, 
Terrell Wells, Texas. 



GORDON'S OF AMERICA 

John George Gordon, a member of the famous Scotch family• came to .America 
when quite yo\Ulg during the year or 1724 and landed in Charleston, South Carolina, 
from which place he emigrated to Maryland where he met and married Ma:;,-y Sarah 
Chap.,an, the niece of an English physician or note and W19alth• ThiE young Scotch
~an, handsome, proud and penniless, proud or his lordly lineage a~d untarnished 
neme in the old country, wns not favored by respect from Dr. Chapr..a.n, th•l6 their 
marriage was a clandestine one which resulted in the young bride being disinher
ited by her fru:dly. The young couple moved to Virginia, where they l:.ved B.£;.d 
reared a. largo family near Fredericksburg, It is not str!lilga thnt tho descendants 
of this devoted couple should possess physical beauty and minds of a. superior 
order. •Lamb's Biographical Dictionary', an unofficial publication entitled to 
credit, shows that John George Gordon wn.s one of seven brothers who emigrated to 
Virginir. and Nortl:. Carolina o.nd served in the Revolutionary War. It is possible 
that four of the brothers were Jamos, William, :Nathaniel and Chapman Gordon. 

Al Mary Gordor.., born N ovembor 7, 17 28 • 
A2 Chnrles Gordon, Sr., born August a, 17301 married I.Ira. Mary (Boswell) 

Herndon, widow of Joseph Herndon of Draper and Spotsylvunia County, Vo.., 
Ytho died in 1756 • Cho.rles was ma.de guo.rdian of the orphans of Joseph 
Herndon by guardinn bond recorded in Book B, Page 73; Spotsylvnnia. County, 
VirgiLio., Records, October 1, 1759. The couple moved to Surry County 
(now Wilkes County) North ro.rolinn, in 1770, where they renred their frun. 
ily ar..d Yr.here he .:as a. r.iember of tho ii• C • Colonial Assembly v;hich fro.med 
the constitution of ?I• C • c.nd ,more, :in 1811• tho l"r.i.11 of Charles Gordon, 
Sr., is recorded in Book 3, Po.ge 14. 
Bl Cha.rle3 Gordon, Jr., :married Mary Lenoir or Ca.ldwell County, N. c. 

Descendant3 no,·r live at Hickory, H • C • Charles fought in the Battle 
of' Kings i.loante.ir. end on thru the entire Alllerice.n Revolution. Served 
,mder Generals Sumter and Marion in·south Carolina. (Printed letter 
of te;rs. Sarah Chapman (Gordon) Le.w of Memphis., Tenn., Jan. 29, 1893) 
Cl ro.ncy Gordon. 
C 2 Polly Gordon. 

B 2 1-:athaniel Charles -Gordon, born 17551 married his cousin, Nancy Gordon 
or Virginia, and reared a family in Wilkes County, N. c. NathA.niel 
c. Gordon served as a Lieuter.ant in the Revolutionary War. {Jwn.es 
Gordon Hackett of u. '."Till:esboro, !l". c.) On Sept. 2:S, 1809• the ::lo\'ler 
or 1;ancy Gordon, widow of lfo.thaniel C. Gordon, was laid off by the 
Cor.ir.!.issioners of' Wilkes County, N. c., Abst. of deed registered in 
Book J, PD.go 661: April 24, 1821: 'This indenture mn.de Jan. 261 1821, 
betweon Ua.r.cy Gordon, Tho::;. A. Gordon, John Rousseau and Sally, his 
wife; Thos. Fletcher o.nd Nathaniel w. Gordon, or one part, nnd ,"Im. 
Pitt Yfo.ugh o.nd John Finley, of the other part• •• • ••• •. on ,mich the 
late !iathaniel c. Gordon lived at tho time or his den.th o.nd which wns 
devised to him by the late Col. Cha.s. Gordon••••••••• and ,mioh has 
been allotted to the said Uo.ncy Gordon, Thomas A. Gordon, ~hos. 
Fletcher, John Rousseau, So.rah Rousseau, N. w. Gordon and witnessed 
by Geo. P~rkos ll.D.d JD.I!los Hackett. From Wilkes County, Ne C. •••••••• 
in surveying of lands, October 20, 1800••••••••• etc. 

Book H", no. 30---Revolutionary Claims: Issued the 15 Jn.:n. 1785 to 
:Ure Natho.niel Gordon for 25 lbs., thirteen shillings & four pence 
Sterling for duty done in the Continental Service in 178C us pr. ~c• 
count nudited••••••••••• Principle ••• 25 •• 13--4• Annual Interest 1 •• 
15--11. 
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1905, ]o. 3, Pa~e 163, 'Lenoir• s Rangers, a 1'! • C • Revolutionary Com
pe.ey•: In 1775 Surry County, n. c. included Wilkes, Stokes and Surry 
and hE;ir:g r,. i':-c,11-ti('r County ·::t1.s supposed to extend to the Mississi:ppi 
River. At th~t ~in~ the :i.nh~bitants were much annoyed by the dopre
dati~n& cf Inl~~1s1 Wr... L~-noir ,m.s selected by the Colonel or the 
Co1.nL~;~ tc re. i.sc. e. Con:.par.y of Rangers for -l;he pr!"tection of the fron
tier t. Jttlenents.. Yli,!. Lenoir had previoulily belon;ed to a Company of 
•Miii-.:to 1:er.t cOll1!!18llde:l by Ca::.,t. Jesse wa.1·:;on• bi.;.t he wn.s Captain of 
this Cor.i!'any oi' Rangers. Tho Rangers wen•~ on se,·er&.1 expeditions 
aga.i·:st tho Indians and Tories and endured much hardship and many 
de.nJ0?'3• On tho 1st of July, 1780, this Cor.i.pany of Cn.pta Lonoir1s 
1'iB.S enlisted into public se;rvice. nathaniel Gordon w::te Lieutena.nt 
and Chas. Crenshaw was Ensign, Tho following papers are correct 
copios of r..anuscripts found at the 'The Fort• - (Fort Defiance near 
Lenoir, N. c., the homo of Gon. Wm. Lenoir) - among Gen. Lenoir's 
paporf: which he had racked avm.y in some dra;•rers of a desk and were 
lert in these drav:ers for sixty years. Theso lists were made in his 
own hand writing. He stated that ho mo.de these lists of his men so 
that if ho fell in battle or anything happened to him, the men could 
prove thoir sorvice. (Tho Association is indebted to 1:rs. P. H. Moll. 
Clemson College, B. c., for this r.iaterial.) 

List of men who went in Capt. Lenoir's Co:cipa.ny of L.i.ght Horso to 
Crcswoll 1.!ines, J\llle 15, 1780 (list in Wm. Lonoir1 s hDJ1dvr.riting): 

Ca.pt. Wm. Lenoir's Co~par~ July 11 1780. 
Willi!ll:1 Lenoir, Captain. 
1;athaniel Gordon, Lieutennnt. 
Chus. Cronshaw, Ensign • 
.A.m.ong others--Cha.pr..an Gordon, Wn. Jones. Deveroux Ballard, Jomes 

Sheappa.rd, Ton Jones, Joel Cho.ndler, Bonj. Brown. 
A list of '1If3' cor.tpany that vront to th.J Old Storo and to Co.ta.,-tba., 

exclusive of those tho.t went dovm. with Ca.pt. Herndon. 
John Parks, Lt. 
Devereux Ballard, Sergt • 

.Alr.ong others were Chapman Gordon, George Gordon, etc., this ex
pedition Vl!\.s in Feb. 1781. 

Hathaniel Gordon, with ar.. older brother, Charles Gordon and a 
younger brother, Chapman ~ordon, fought in the Battle of King's 
Mountain and thru. the entire Revolutionary Wf".r • Fought undor Gen
erals Sumter and ?v!arion in South Carolina. (Printed letter of llrs. 
Sallie Chapman (Gordon) Law of Memphis, Tenn., Jan. 29, 1893.) 
Their names appear on the monument erected to the memory of men who 
fought at King's Mountain. Enlisted June 26, 1777, as a privato in 
Ce.pt. John Buchane.n.1 s Company, 6th South Carolina Regiment, co:rmr.a.ndod 
by Lt. Col. \'line Henderson; was transferred to the 5th Company, 1st 
Sou.th Curolinn Regiment in February, 1780, and his pay from June. 26, 
1777 to June 15• 1781, vm.s settled December 19, 1793, record of which 
is on file with the State Historical Com::u.ssion of Colu.~bia., s. c. 
Their issue: 
Cl Richmond Gordon lived £or a while if not all his life in Wilkos 

County, N. c., nf: there is rccordetl in Book J, Pabe 493, October 
29, 1819, tdood from Richmond Gordon to \"im. Waugh and John Fin
ley•••••••• ••. , tho pa.rt of !-Jathnniol c. Gordon, ctcc'd•, land. 
laid off b:y Cor.n:dssionors o.ppoiri.tad ~y ·,u1:;.rns County Court for 
thut purpose and dr~wn by Richmond Gordon on Sept. 25, 1609-
Signod Richr1ond Gordon'• Another deed w·..:.s ::i.8.do l\1arch 22, 1820, 
and recorded in Book J, Pogo 664, April 24, 1821, bet~een 



Richmond Gordon and Those Fletcher describing all ;:ny portion of 
land lying in Wilkes County on north side of Yadkin River, for
merly the land of my Father, Nathaniel Gordon, deo•d••••••••••••• 
nou the dower of my Mothor, Nancy Gordon--Signed. Richmond Gordon•. 

C2 John Wesley Gordon, ancther son, about \vhOJn. nothing has been 
learned oxcept that on ~arch 1817 Jolm w. Gordon made to Thos. A. 
Gordon 1a part of the Nathaniel c. Gordon land••••••••• drawn by 
John w. Gordon on the 25th of Sept. 1809•••••••••• lot three was 
drawn by John w. Gordon at the division or his Father's land•. 

C3 Sarah Gordon :r.iarried John Rousseau and had issue: 
Dl Adolphus Rousseau r.iarried and had is::;ue: 

El ••••••••••••••• Rousseau married a Mr. Ferguson. 
E 2 E1!1Jlla Rousseau. 
E3 John Rousseau, Jr. 
E4 Eddie Rous2eau, 

D2 Addison Rousseau married a Miss Parks and had issue: 
El Julius Rousseau. 
E2 Jruaas Rousseau. 
E3 Mac~ Roussoau. 
E4 William Rousseau. 
E5 A:i1erica •• Rousseo.u IilB.rried Hege Hamilton of Ashe County, 

n. c. 
E6 •••••••••••••••• Rouaseau married a Mr. Ballew. 
E7 Mary Rousseeu ~.arried George Blair or Wato.ugn County, 

north Co.rolina.. 
EB Mo.ttic Rousseau :married J • D. Smith and lived in Wilkes

boro, u. c. 
E9 Clara Roussuo.u I:10.rried T. s. Lliller of Wilkesboro, N. c. 

D3 •••••••••••• Rousseau mo.rriod n Mr. Power of AshQ County, 
n. c., who ,-m.s drowned crossing the Yadkin River nt Curtis 
Ford. l'his daughter married secondly Judgo Hao.th or Edenton, 
and lastly a Mr. Davis 'Who wa.s a banker of Salisbury, N. c. 

D4 •••••••••••• Rousseau married Quincy Neal, attorney and far
mer of Ashe County, u. c., and had iasue. 

C4 Thor.ias A. Gordon, 3.Ilother son about whom nothing has been learned 
excopt tha.t his ne..-r:i.e appoars in deed which allotted to his 1~other, 
Uancy Gordon, her dower; said deed was recorded in Book J, Po.go 
661 in r:ilkes Cou..--ity, u. c. in April 1821. In another deed Thos. 
A. Gordon purchaf:ed from John w·. (fordon u. po.rt or the Nathaniel c. 
Gordon land -:·ibich was dre.vm. by John W • Gordon o.t the division of 
his Father•s la...--id April 25, 1809; dead dated March 1817. 

C5 ••••••••••• Gordon narried Thomas Fletcher whoso name appears in 
dower deed or Muncy Gordon, widow of lfatha.niel c. Gordon or 
Y/ilkcs County, n. c.; i:;aid deed reoord•Jd in Book J, Page 661, 
April 2', 1821. 

C6 i·-ra.tha."'liol w. Gordon \Vlls born in Wilkes County., }!. c., married and 
livud :.;.t Pickens District, which a.t that t:bne included Pickens 
and Oconeo Counties, s. c. Will of ~o.thnniol w. Gordon is on 
rocord c.t Picken::;, s. c •• being admitted to probate Jan. 31, 1844, 
Will :Sook 1, rar,e 102. ·.rhe name or Nathaniel ·,"f. Gordon appears 
in the do·:rer deed of his l.iother, Nancy '}ordon, widow of rathaniel 
c. Gor=.!on of Wilkes County, lie c., o.s saz:i.e appears of' record in 
Boo!: J. Po.ge 661, April 24, 1621. Another deed shows Nathaniel 
w. Gordon to ',',':n.e P. Waugh and John Finley••••••••• 'lot of land, 
it being t:t:.e part or iio.thaniel c. GorJ.on, dec 1 d., and laid arr by 
Cor.missio~ors appointed by Wilkes Cou..~ty Court for that purpose 
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and dre.vrn by Ha.thaniel ·;1 • 3-ordon on the 25th of September 1809; 
recorded in Boo]:: J, P-:tgo 472, October 25, 1£..19. 2he na."1.:i of his 
-;life i::i not }:no·:.:n but they :had is::iue: 
Dl John Calhoun Gordon, born in Pickens Coun~J, S • C •, r.urried 

Edr,.e.••••••••e Fron Pickens County, r. c., Records: Deed 
dated 1838, reccrdc::l 18oJ in D.?ed Book D•l, Page 124, ".'lillia.l!I. 
Perkinson to Joh.~ c. Gordon of AnderQon Di~trict, considera
tion $1000.00, co;rcring 50~ acres on F'J.llers Creel:. John c. 
Gordon to J. c. Yillor, devd do.t~d 1852, rocorded in Book G-1, 
Page 230, conside:.·ation $300.00, covori.'lg 40 ricrce on Fullers 
Creek; dower renou."l.cod, Edna. Gordon, wife cf Joh."l c. Gordon. 
Ror.i.oved to ~ranl:lin county, Goor[;io., i!l. 1859 i'ror::. Hornur, 
Banks County, Go.•: after tho deo.th oi' thoir do.ughter-in-lav:, 
Sarah Frances Gai~1os Gordon, in Banks CC"U.."'lty ,·rharo sho ,·:e.s 
buried in Grove Luvel Cemetery ncnr Ho~or, Ga., in 1866, the 
couple ·::ith thoir son, John Larrso11 Gordon, o.nd his family 
Cl:ligrated to Texa.~, whore thoy both coon died and wore buried 
at the old tovm of' Coffeyville, Texaa • Ha.d issue: 
El John La·::son Gordon, born in Pickens County, s. c., where 

he married in 1844 Snrah Pra..~ces Go.ines, moved in 1856 to 
Homer, :::,o.nb:: t;cunty, Ga., ._-,here he nerved as a nem.ber of 
the first Son.~to in Georgia after the Civil ~ar. Sarah 
Fra.:ices (Gainec) Gordon diod in 1866 at Ho~~r, Banks 
County, Ga., a.nd ,:as buriod in 3rovo Level Cemetery there. 
After her :iea~h her husband ·;dth his fw.ily nnd his 
parents omibrutad to Toxas. 

Pickens Cou."'l.ty, n. c. 1 deed records sho\'r deed dated 
1856 fron J. L, Gordon and ~Ia.ncy Gordon to Zachariah 
Powurs, covering 147 acres on Fullers Creuk in considera• 
tion of $900.00; do-:rer renounce-1 by So.rah Frances Gordon, 
".'Tifo of Jolm L. Gordon. In 1859 another deed from Jolm L. 
Gordon ar.d So.rah Fro.ncea Gordon of Franklin County, Gn., 
to Zachariah Powers, covering the 147 ~crcs on Fullers 
Creek tbeing o.ll thut tract of lo.nd we lived on in 1866 
i~ Pickens District'• 

Another deed from Andrew w. Gordon of Pickens Dis
trict to John Le Gordon of Picko~s District dated 1848 
recorded in Deed Book F•l, PaGO G9, consideration $500.QO, 
covers 230 acres on Con~ross Crook, no do~er • 

• f\.nother doed in 18-1:E; fror.L A• ·.-r • Gordon to J • L. Gordon 
of Pickens Dictrict, recorded in 3ook F-1, Pngc 86, con
sideration $400.00, covering 230 acres on Coneross Creek. 
being part of land 'Whereon I now live, no dower. 

Had issue: 
?l John Foster Gordon was born in 1850 and as a surveyor 

for tho State of texas roceived grants of land for 
services rendered, Later bcca.""10 a morchnnt and well 
to do farmer of Coleman, Toxo.s. Living in 1934 1n 
his 84th year. 
Gl Ja.ck Gordon, dentist of Coloman, Texas, married 

Winnie••••••••• and had issuo: 
Hl Ja.ck Gra.y Gordon. 
H2 Addie Louise Gordon. 

G2 Will Gordon diod October 1918. 
G3 EthelyrLc Gordon :ma.rriod ••••••••• Holcomb of 

Silvgr Valley, ~oxas, and ~ud issue: 

-15-



Hl Gordon Holcomb married, with one son: 
il •••••••••• Gordon. 

H2 Chetwyn Holcomb. 
G4 Edna Gordon married••••••••• Bardwell of Greer, 

N • Mex. Had issue: 
Hl Lucille Bardwell. 

G5 o. R. Gordon married••••••••••••••= with resi
dence at Floydada, Toxas. Had issue: 
Hl •••••••••• Gordon. 
H2 •••••••••• Gordon. 
H3 •••••••••• Gordon. 
H4 •••••••••• Gordon. 
H5 •••••••••• Gordon. 
H6 •••••••••• Gordon. 

G6 Annie Gordon married••••••••• Patton of Greer, 
N. Mex. Had issue: 
Hl Annie Louise Patton. 
H2 :Ma.urine Patton. 
H3 Billie Patton. 

07 Walter Gordon married ••••••••••••••J with resi
dence in Coleman, Texas; had issue: 
Hl Gwyndolin Gordon. 
H2 Winifred Gordon. 
H3 Wallon Gordon. 

GB Evelyn Gordon married H. L. Welch, 3104 Cockrell 
St., Fort Worth, Texas. No issue. 

F2 Josie Gordon married••••••••• Hambright of Coleman, 
Texas. 

F3 Carrie Gordon ~.arried T. s. Mccurdy, banker and far• 
mer of Chico, Texas, who served in Confederate States 
Anrry. Had issue: 
Gl Sallie Mccurdy married••••••••• Copoland of 

Tulsa, Okla.; had issue, 
Hl Richard Copeland. 
H2 Lela Copelo.nd of Tulsa, Okla. 
H3 Carrie Copeland of Tulsa, Okla. 
H4 Fayette Copeland of Tulsa, Okln. 

G2 Dr. Wm. c. Mccurdy :married •••••••••·••••J 
Purcoll, Okla,; had issue: 
Hl Wm. c. l!cCurdy, Jr., student Tula.no Univer

sity 1934. 
H2 Maxwell Mccurdy, student Oklahoma State 

University 1934. 
H3 liarion Q. Mccurdy. 
H4 Bobbie Mccurdy. 

G3 Dr. ihos. Clifton Mccurdy, served as Captain in 
World War. Archer City, Texas. Marriod Cora ••••• 
and had issuo: 
Hl Angoln Mccurdy, married 1932 Berna.rd Seed. 

1i/as twice selected ns the most beautiful girl 
in Simmons College, Abilene, Texas. In 1933 
represented The Texas American Legion as 
1llisn Texas• at the World 1 s Fair in Chicago. 
Ill. 

H2 Thomas Gordon Mccurdy• student in Simmons 
College, Abilene• Texas. in 1934. 



H3 Jor.n B. MoCurdy. 
H4 Biet ty .Ar.r. :kCurdy. 

G4 Betty q. lfoCurdy r.arried Dr• • • •. • •••• Blanton 
of Chico• Texas: nad issue: 
Hl Jack Elar:ticn. 
H2 Billie Ble.r..tcn. 

G5 Dr. Carl McCu.r1y, surgeon in the T. & P. Hospital 
at Marshall, Texas, ~.e.rried •••••••••••••• and 
had issue: 
Hl Jack :Mccurdy. 

F4 Edna Frar~ces Gordon married Pulaski Sr~th in 1868 in 
Upshure County, Texas. She died in 1872 when her son 
v,as eight days old. Pul11.ski Sr.~th served in the Civ
il War in Compar..y One: 4th Texas Ir.fantry: Hood1 s 
Brigade; Longstreet's Corps; Confederate St~tes Army 
or Ucrthern Virginio. .. OrGar..ized at Corsicana, Texas, 
July 1861, and r.ustered in at Harrisburg, near 
Houston, Texas, August 1861. Fought thru the entire 
VIB.r period ar..d was at the surre~der of Apfome.ttox 
Court House. Recorded ~~tr. the State War Department 
at Austin, Texas. Had issue: 
Gl Edwin Francis Smith, born 1872 at Lafayette, 

Texas, died 19C8 at Fort ~orth, Texas; married 
in 1900 Myrtle Georgo Oxsheer or Fort Worth. He 
held the respect cf all who knev: him; was one of 
the first newspaper.:i.en i:r. Fort Vlorth; a charter 
::ner.:.ber of tr.e Fort \'lortr.. Club ar.d at the time or 
his death wo.s the owner of a. well known live 
stock cor..rJ.ssion busiLess; ~"8.~ a :::i.e:r:.ber or the 
First Baptist Church; o.nd is ir.cludet in the 
bcok• II,len of Texas• ,·:hicr. gives his photograph 
ar.d sketch of his life cu:.d career. Had issue: 
Hl Frances Beal Smith, born !;'ov. 12, 1902, in 

Fort Worth, Texas; r..o.rried s~pt. lo, 1923, 
Luke Hodges of Arc~or City, ~exus and later 
or.. oil operator of '\'Tichi to. ~a.lls, Texas. 
Luke Hodges, with serial n'llr.lber 3983351, 
serve1 during tho Wcrld ~"far o.s private, Cav
alry ur:.nssigned, under Col. Lear1 s corr..and 
Rt CaI:lp Stanley - Cuvnlry Cffi~ers Tra.ining 
School, Sun Ar..to~ic, rcxo.s, a.r.d wn.s dischnr6ed 
Dec. 21, 1918. Reccried in Archer Ccunty Deed 
Records in Vol, 1, Page 75. 
il Luke Cxsheer Hodges borr:. Bo.ylor Hospital, 

Dallas, Texas, Dec. lC, 1927. 
H2 ,Myrlle Edw,yna Smith, born Sept. 181 1904, in 

Fort Worth, Texns, r..e.rried w. u. Thro Mo.rch 
8, 1933. Myrtle Edwyna is u lioer.sed. trans
port air pilot. l';o issue. 

R3 Bessie Sr.~th died ir. infar..cy. 
E2 • ••• ••• ••• Gord.on :rr.o.rri~d a !·.Ir. Ra.rris. 
E3 Lulu Gordon I!'.a.rried • ••••• • H'.l.rrisor. of' Cl~y County, Texa.s. 
E4 Elva. Gordon :r..a.rried Dr. • ••••••• S:rr.itsc1:.. 
E5 !·!!l.Ilcy Gord.on r..nrried. Dr• • • • • • • • • Y.a.y who sorvi:Jd in the 

Confetler~te Arrr.y; hnd issue: 
Fl Sir:t :i:o.y, do<."t i. 



E6 Andrew Gordon :m.n.rried •••••••••••••• and had issue but 
no descendants living. 

E7 Daniel Gordon married ••••••·•••••••i was at one time 
Sheriff of Cocke County, Texas: he.d issue: 
Fl Newton Gordon. 
F2 •••••••••• Gordo& married••••••••• Jackson or 

Henrietta, rex.as. 
ES Richard Gordon, serred in Confederate Army. 

D2 Elizabeth Gordon is signer with Alexander Hopper and Jane 
Hopper• his wire, of a deed to Cnpt. John w. Sm.th, dated 
1R31, recorded in Book B-1• Page 27, consideration $25.00, 
eoverir..g 200 acres, l!lCre or less. on Oconee Creek• Pickens 
District:--•Elizabeth Gordon or i:i-ewberry District•• Another 
deed from Elizabeth Gordon or Pickens District to Rachel 
Golden, dated 1626, recorded 1845 in Book E•l, Page 305, con• 
sideration $35.00; covering 150 acres on Fall Creek, Oconee. 

Still another deed from Elizabeth Gordon or Pendleton 
~istrict to Rachel Golden, dated 1826, recorded 1845 in Book 
E-1, Page 306, covering 100 acres on Shoal Creek. 

llcr.tioned in ~,ill of hor father, Nathaniel w. Gordon, 
sru:i.e .filed in 1844 iri Pickens County, s. c. 

D3 Jane Gordon married Alexander Hopper; both appear as joint 
sigr.er of deed dated 16311 recorded in Book B-1, Page 27, 
of Pickens County, s. c. 

D4 Andrew w. Gordor. born in 1613 in rnion District, s. c., died 
i~ 1893 nt Carnesville, Go.., whe~c he served as District Judge, 

3ought 434 acres on Coneross Creek for $1800.00, dated 
13~2, recorded 1845, in Book E-1, Page 332, Pickonr. C~Jnty, 
s. c., from SaJr.uol ~osley. 

A:::.cthor deed !'rOD A.'"1.drew -:1. Gordon of Pickens District 
to John L. Gordon of Pickens District, dnted 1848, recorded 
i~ 3ook F-1, PnGe 59, considerntion $500.00, covoring 230 
ncrc:i en Conero:is rreek. ?ro do\Y'er • 

.Atothcr de~d fror.i. A.~drew w. Gordon to H. R. Jaston. dated 
1;ov. D, 1847, recorded 1648., Book F-1, Page ea, consideration 
$480.00, covering 155 acres on ~cCcrabs Creek: dower renounced 
by Teresa Gordor., ,•,i.fe of Ar..drP.W ~-I. Gordon. 

Another deed from .~drew "if~ uordon of Pickens District to 
Jor.n L. Garde~ cf Pickens District, dated 1848 1 ~ecorded in 
Book F-1, Pnge 53, coverinG 23C ~crea on Conoross Creek., 
teing the lnnd Tihereon I no\T li vo; no dower. 

Another d.e<Jd i'rc.':l A. ":i. Gordon to J. L. Gord.on of Pickens 
District, dated 1848, recorded Book F-1, Page 86, considera
tion $400.00, covering 230 acres o~ Coneross Creek, being 
~art of la..l.d. ;m.areon 1 now live, no :lower. 

Ar..drew Vl • Gordon married Teresa Colez:,.an, daughter of Reu
bou Coler.an, Sr., of Pickens District, s. c. Said Reuben 
Coleman, Sr,, 'A"fl.S named executor of the will of Hathaniel Vie 
Gordon of Pickeii.s Dis+.rict, s. c. in 1844. Removed to FrnrJc
lir. County, Ga. ir. ln47 from Union District,~. c. Issue: 
El Francis !.~o.rior .. G'Jrdon, borr. 1833, iied 1864 in Vicksbur&, 

1iiss., mardod Sura raroline Milior, born 1831., died 1903. 
?. !l. Gor1or.. is l~P...m.od i::: will of hia grandfn.ther, !Ia.than-■ 

iel ;;. Jord.c-r. of Pickens District, s. c. ir. 1841 in Book 
l• r~ge 102. :-:a,_! issue: 
?l Jchr. :s. :}ardor., Sr., ::1arrie:d Georgia Ar-"'1 Po:·terfield 



and had issue: 
Gl Clyde Llarion Gordon married o. E. Stewart, New 

York, H. Y •; and had icsue. 
G2 Effie Gordon married B. J. Smith, Ponce de Leon 

Avenue, Atlanta, Ga.; and had issue. 
G3 E. c. Gordon married ••••••••••••••i and had 

issue. Atla.ntCJ., Ga. 
G4 •••••••••• Gordon married B. F. Rogers, Daniels• 

ville, Ga~; and had issue. 
G5 ••••••·••· Gordon married J. c. Graham, Daniels• 

ville, Ga.; and had issue. 
G6 Richard Huward Gordon married Mary Estelle Boggs, 

Danielsville, Ga. (Georgia Official & Statisti
cal Register, 1931--Department of Archives & 
History, page 277) Had issue: 
Hl Christine Gordon. 

F2 Francis Gordon. 
F3 James A ■ Gordon, Sr. 
F4 Sarah E. Gordon. 

E2 William Jefferson Gordon, born 1835, died 1864, was named 
in will of his grandfather, Nathaniel w. Gordon of Pick
ens District, s. c. in 18441 in Book 1, Page 102; me.rried 
Jane Eaton (or Eton) and had issue: 
Fl William A■ Gordon. 
F2 Josephine Gordon married••••••••• Lunsford of Union 

Point, Ga. 
E3 Sarah Gordon mn.rried Wesley Hailey o.nd had issue: 

Fl Jas. L. Hailey married••••••••• Dean and had issue: 
Gl Clifford Hailey, Royston, Ga. 
G2 Jewell Hailey, Royston, Ga. 
G3 •••••••••• Hailey J!l9.rried Sam Bowers, Royston,Go.. 
G4 Pearl Hailey married••••••••• Cole, Royston, Ga. 
G5 •••••••••• Hailey :mo.rried Oba Crow, Carnesville, 

Ga.. 
G6 • • • • • • • • • • Hailey :mo.rried Hoyt Uc Curdy, Comer, Ga. 

E4 Louisa Gordon :rr.arried ••• • ••••• Dove• Uo dascendants • 
E5 Loucindu Gordon mo.rried ••••••••• Dove, husband of her 

sister, Louisa. Gordon, deo•d• Hc.d issue: 
Fl 
F2 
F3 
F4 

E6 Jane Gordon married Bill Eaton; ho.d issue: 
Fl 
F2 
F3 
F4 

D6 Richard Gordon, Sr., came from Pickens Cou..~ty (or Spartans
burg) s. c., to Carnesville, Gae; married•••••••••••••• end 
had issue: 
El Richard Gordon, Jr., :r.mrried 1{8.?lcy Miller and had issue: 

Fl Sam Gordon, Madison, Gae 
F2 Wm. Gordon, i:;adison, Ga. 
F3 Epting (Chunk) Gordon, Winder, Ga. 
F4 Calvin Gordon, dec•d• 
F5 Ram.outh Gordon, Monroe, Gae 



E2 Uatheniel Gordon married Martha Spears, Carnesville, Ga •• 
and had issue: 
Fl Calvin Gordon, Carnesville• Ga. 
F2 Obe Gordon, Carnesville, Ga. 
F3 Dorothy Gordon, Carnesville, Ga. 
F4 Nome not lmown. 

E3 Ben Gordon :married•••••••••••••• and had issue: 
Fl •••••••••• Gordon marrieds. P. Wortham, Athens, Ga. 

E4 Mo.lissa Gordon married Geo. Po.ca and ho.d issue: 
Fl Wm1 R. Po.ca. 
F2 Georgia Pace married••••••••• Shirley. 

E5 Jane Gordon married Fronk Phillips fl.lld had issue: 
Fl J. Ce Phillips, Colbert, Ga., married••••••• Mo.thews 

and had issue. 
F2 Clifford Phillips. 
F3 Oba Phillips. 
F4 Flora Phillips Jll.flrried Homer Murray, Hull, Ga. 
F5 Blanche Phillips married Dr.••••••••• Bryn.nt, 

Gillsville, Ga. 
F6 Name not known. 

ES Lucy Gordon, died umno.rried. 
E7 Ellen Gordon married Lemme James; had issue: 

Fl Lizzie James, dec'd• 
F2 So.rah James, dec•d. 

E8 Lawson Gordon married••••••••• Barnes; had issue: 
Fl 
F2 
F3 
F4 

B3 Cho.pr.on Gordon wo.s born 1757 near Fredericksburg, Spotsylvania County, 
Va.: came '\'Tith his parents to Wilkos County, Ne c., in 1770; lived and 
died, in 1795, in the ole •Red House' and is buried under the Presby
terian Church in u. Wilkesboro, u. c.; he mnrried Charity 'King from 
South Ca.rolino. whore her family were the owners of' King's Moun.ta.in on 
which wns fought the great battle during the Revolution. With his 
two oldor brothers, Churlos and }fo.thoniol C • Gordon, Cha.pmo.n fought 
in the Battle of' King's Mountain and on thru. the American Revolution.. 
Also fought under Generals Sumter and llarion in South Carolina. 
(Printed let~er of' Mrs. Sallie Chapman (Gordon) Law of Memphis, Tenn,, 
Jan. 29, 1893.) Frcm Bureau of' Pensions at Washington, D, c., Revola
tionary War Pension Claim w. 356 it appears that Chapman Gordon, while 
residing on the Yadkin River, 30 miles from llorgantown, Wilkes County, 
N. c •• enlisted in 1779 or 1780 and served 2 or 3 tours as a private 
in Capt. John Cleveland's Company of Infantry, Col. Benj. Cleveland• s 
N. c. Regiment; nfter which he served one year in Capt, John.Cleve
land's COlllpany of' Co.valry, Col. Benje Cleveland's N. C. Regiment, He 
also served 2 or 3 tours, no dates given, in Capt. Nathaniel Gordon's 
Company, Col. Benj. Cleveland1 s N. c. Regiment. He died June 12, 
1813. Tho soldier mn.rried December 25• 1786, in Newberry District. 
s. c. His wife was allowed pension on her application executed Oct. 
2, 1849, at which time she ~s o.ged 80 years and resided in Walker 
County, Ga. In 1858 the tri.dow moved from Whitfield County, Ga.., to 
Maury County, Tenn., with grondchildren ~vhose names are not stated. 
From Publico.tions of Southern History Association, Vol. IX, May 1905, 
Noe 3, P. 183 •Lonoir1 s Rangers, a N. c. Revolutionary Company•: Men 
who went ,nth Cnpt. Wm. Lenoir, July 1, 1780, in his compo.ny of Light 



Horse to Creswell Mines were Lt. Nathaniel Gordon and Chas. Crenshaw. 
Ens.; Chapman Gordon, Wm • .;ones, Devere\1x Ba:.lard, James Sheppard, 
Tom Jones, Joel Chandler, Be~j. Bro'W!l1 George Gordon et al who went 
to the Old Store a.ni to Catawba, exclusive of those that went down 
with Capt. Herndon: John Parks, Lt. and Devereux Ballard, Sergt., 
dated Feb. 1781. Had issuer 
Cl Rev~ Zachariah Herndon Gordon, born 1790, died 1863, married 

Malinda COXJ both died during the Civil War and ,vere buried in 
Linwccd Cemetery at Columbus, Gae 
Dl Washington K:l;ng Gordon died in 1847 in his 21st year while 

a student in Mercer University, Ga. 
D2 Zachariah Chapman Gordon died in 1871 at 30 years of age, 

married :Margaret M. Thomas or Bowling Green, Ky• Served as 
a Lieutenant in the Confederate Army. No issue. 

D3 John Brown Gordon, born in Upson County, Ga., Feb. 6, 1832; 
died Jan. 9, 1904; matriculated in the University of Georgia. 
in 1851 but was not graduated; was admitted to the bar and 
practiced in Atlanta, Ga., with his brother-in~law, Logan Ee 
Blackly, who was arten'la.rds Chief Justice of Georgia. In 
1854 he married Famiy, daughter of Hon. Anderson Haralson of 
La. Grange, Ga., when he engaged ,vith his father in mining 
coal in Gae and Tenn.; in 1861 joined the Confederate Arm:y as 
Captain of Volunteers; was promoted to Major; Lt. Col.; Brig, 
Gene: Major General and acting Lt. General commanding a wing 
of Lee•s Army. Arter the war served as u. s. Senator from 
Georgia, 1873-80 and 1891-97; and ns the 35th Governor of 
Georgia, 1887-90. Had issuo: 
El Hugh Haralson Gordon I, born 1854 1 married Caroline Wil

limns; with residence in Mio.mi, Florida. 
Fl Hugh F.aralson Gordon II, ~.o.rried Nannette Hodgson ot 

Athens, Ga.; with residonco in Winston-Salem, N. c., 
where he is Executive Vice President of the Federal 
Ho:m.e Loon Bnnk. Also sorved in Spanish American War. 
Had issue: 
Gl John Gordon. 
G2: Hugh Ii ■ Gordon III• 
G3 Prince Gordon. 
G4 Lewis Gordon. 

F2 Roberta Gordon died at 14 years of age. 
E2 Frances Gordon ~.arried Burton Smith, Atlanta, Ga., ,mo 

was brother of Hoke Smith, Secretary of Interior under 
President Cleveland. Had issue: 
Fl Gordon Smith who died at 18 years of age. 
F2 Hildreth Smith married w. R. Brown, Berlin, li • H. 

Gl Francis Brown. 
G2 Fielding Brown. 
G3 Brenton Brown. 

E3 Frank Gordon married Georgia Kilbourn of Washington, n.c. 
Had issue: 
Fl Kilbourn Gordon married Grace •••••••••• Wasrington, 

De C. 
F2 Haralson Gordon. 

E4 Caroline Gordon married Orten Bishop Brown of Berlin• 
N. H. Hnd issue: 
Fl Gordon Brown married Dorothy Bean, Berlin, N • H. 
F2 Wentworth Brown. 



F3 Lewis Brown. 
ES Died in infancy. 
E6 Died in infancy. 

D4 William Harvey Gordon died while a student at Union Univer
sity, Murf'ressboro, Tenn., Feb. 1~, 1857, aged 19 years. 

D5 Augustus 1.!anly Gordon diod at the age of' 22 while serving as 
Lieutenant Colonel at the Battle of' Chancellorsville May 1865. 

D6 Mary Malinda Gordon married Capt. J. c. Roper of Kingston, 
Ga.; had issue: 
El Lulie G. Roper, Kingston, Gae 
E2 Walter Roper, of' the u. s. Navy. 

D7 Eugene Cornelius Gordon, railroad contractor o.nd builder of 
Amarillo, Texas, was born 1845 and entered the Confederate 
Army in his 16th year and 'WB.B aide to his brother; Major Gen
eral John B. Gordon. He rose to the rarik of Lieutenant of 
Cavalry. He married first Sallie von Albach Oliver of' White 
Sulphur Springs, Ga., who died Sept. 301 1867; had issue: 
El William Oliver Gordon who died at the age of 22. 
married secondly Ella Crenshaw of Athens, Ala., had issue: 
E2 Mabel Clare Gordon married Hes. Bishop, Judge of Amaril

lo, Texas. 
E3 Eugenie Forest Gordon married Allen Tumer of New Orleans, 

Ln. 
DB Walter Scott Gordon, born 1848, died in New York City, 1886, 

rrarried Loulie :McLendon or Atlanta, Ga. His widow:mn.rried 
secondly John Donaldson, Sr., and resided in Bainbridge, Go.. 
Issue by 1st marriage: 
El Loulie Gordon married Wo.lter Thompson. 
E2 Linda Gordon mo.rried John Donaldson, Jr., Bainbridge, Ga. 

C2 ~o.ry Bnsil Gordon :mn.rried John Brown of Columbia, Tenn. 
C3 R~beccn (or ~omphro.donia) Gordon married o. No.pior of' Georgia. 

Dl TOI:!. Nu pier. 
D 2 'iriley no.pier. 

C4 S&.r~ Cho.pir.an Gordon married Dr. •• ••••• Law or Columbia, Tenn. 
and vro.s living in 1893 in her 88th year. Wrote a manuscript for 
her nephew, Eugene Cornelius Gordon, whose daughter, Mrs. Mabal 
Gordon Bishop or A.."larillo, Texas, is now the possessor or so.id 
docUlTJ.ont. 

C5 Charles Pennington Gordon married Barbara Galbraith of Carlisle, 
Pa., and resided in Putr.B.r.l County, Ga.; had issue: 
Dl Octavia Gordon. 
D2 Jennie Gordon married Dr. Chas. T. Abercrombie or Russell 

County; near Columbus, Ga.; had issue: 
El Julia Abercrombie. 
E2 Iltary Abercrombie. 
E3 Charles G. Abercrombie. 
E4 Annie Abercrombie. 
E5 Thomas, vlho died in infancy. 

D3 l.:ary Ann Gordon married John Manly Flournoy ot Columbus, Ga.: 
had issue: 
El Charles G. Flournoy. 
E2 Josiah Flournoy. 
E3 John F. Flournoy rr.arried ••••••••••••••• was living in 

1950 ir. his 83rd year at Columbus, Ga., within a mile of 
where he v;e.s born in 1847 end within one-half mile of a 
school built in 1843 whore he went to school as have his 



on:.ld:=-en, grandch~.ldren and great gran:inhild.r~:r... Had 
:i SS"\e: 

F: J. F. Floun:oy, Jr., Ac4..iv':l Vice Pr':.lsi0.en··~ of the 
71h.itney Central Naticn~~ Btl.Il.lC of N~w 01je.;.r.s, La., 
marr:.ed. Mll!"Y \'V"elch ~eynolds o:· 'i'al :!..adnga Coa."'1.ty, Ala. 

F2 Rebecca Flournoy married ,J •••••••• Ha?:1.burge:-. 
F3 Reynolds F::.o,.1rnoy died April 26, 1915 at Santa Bar-

bara, Cal:..f, 
F4 Maud Flourn~y ~.a~ried ••••••••• Dixcn. 
F5 Josle.h ~1~11.rn"y • 
F6 Gcrdon Flournoy died Feb. 1930. 
F7 Mary Hannah F:i.ournoy. 
F8 John ~a.nly Flournoy. 
F9 Walker R. Flournoy. 

C6 Jam.es Harvey Gordon married Caroline Gwyn of Wilkes County, N. c. 
and resided at Dalton, Ga.; had issue: 
Dl Mary Lizzie Gordon married••••••••• Russell u.nd was con

sidered a brilliant and witty woman; had issue: 
El Gordon Rucsell became a Judge of the United States Court 

of Texas: served in Congress with the late Richard Nath
aniel Hacke-tt, brother of James Gordon Hackett of north 
Wilkesboro~ Wilkes County, N. Ce 
Fl Henry Russell, lawyer of Pecos, Texas. 

D2 Nellie Gordon. 
D3 Richard Oscar Gordon married ••••••••••••••1 had issue. 
D4 Williem Law Gordon married••••••••••••••••: had issue, 
D5 Charles Peyton Gordon, a doctor, ~.arried ••••••••••••••••; 

had issue: 
El May Gordon married A. s. Curtis of 1670 Peachtree St., 

Atlm1ta, Go., 
D6 Rebecca Gordon married••••••••• Crook; had issue. 
D7 Octavia Gcrdcn married • • •••• , ;. Maner; had issue• 
D8 Caroline Harve~, Gordon :rr.arried J • F • B11ss of 312 East 4th 

St., Rhome, Ga. Was living in her 85th year in 1930. Had 
issue. 

07 Wiley Gordon was killed while an officer in the Texas Army during 
the Mexican War. 

C8 George Washington Gcrdon moved to Columbia, Tenn., in 1858. He 
was an office:r in the Coni'ec!.erate Army and was taken prisoner and 
carried to Vicksburg, Miss., where he died before being exchanged. 
He married Elize.le~r. :Ora.dshaw Jan. 14:: 1834; had issue: 
Dl John Chapr:ru.1 Gordon born July?, 1835, narried Fannie Gilles

pie; had issue: 
El Charles G. Gordon married Genie Craig; had issue: 

Fl Jack GC1rdon. 
E2 William. Bradshaw Gordon, 
E3 Robert Gor~on. 

D2 Mary Bro'WXl. Gordon, born Dec. 21, 1836, married Dr. James Le 
Conte of Ga., and died at 67 years of age in 1903 in the 
Nashville home of Mrs. R. F. Gill. 

D3 Martha Eliza. Gordon, born l!ay s, 1838, Il'.arried Hiram Titcomb 
of Columbia, Tenn., dying early without issue. 

D4 William Bradshaw Gordon, born July 23, 1839, married Mollie 
Franklin who died vtlthout issue and socondly Matilda :Magruder 
of Columbia, Tenn; hnd issuo: 
El William Bradshaw Gordon. 
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E2 Elizabeth Washington Gordon. 
D5 Elizabeth Stubblefield Gordon, born :May 91 18411 died Aug. 

11, 1841. 
D6 ilargaret Louise Gordon, born Oct. 27, 18421 married Dr. Alox~ 

ander Erskine of Nashville, Tenn.; hnd issue: 
El Mary Le Conte Ersl:in.o, died in b.fancy. 
E2 Louliu Gordon Erskine, uri.married. 
E3 Washington Gordon Erskine married Mrs. Louise Hickox, a 

,vidow. 
E4 Williw:i. Erskine married a widow, Mrs. Lillie V:illia.t:1s. 
ES Albert Russoll Erskine of E. Aurora, l'l. Y. married Rose 

Perry of Florida. 
Fl Rose Eliza.beth Erskine married Victor Polo.nt, I, Los 

Angeles, Calif; had issue: 
Gl Victor Polont, II 

F2 Robert Alexander Erskine. 
F3 Albert Rus~ell Erskine, Jr. 

· F4 Margo.rot Louisa Erskine. 
E6 Elizabeth Erskine married SDl!lU.ol F. Gill, Nashville, 

Tonnassee; no issue. 
E7 Laura Elzey Erskine, UDr.1arried. 

D7 George Washington Gordon, born Aue. 27, 1844, unmarried. 
D€ Charlos Law Gordon, born July 11, 1846, died Oct. 1930 in 

I..!ississippi, rea.rrivd Alice Short of' Sordia, Miss. Had issuo: 
El Willilll:l Bra.dslunv Gordon :cw.rried .Anni£; Bridger; two 

children. 
E2 Charles Law Gordon IDL\rried ••••••••••••••• 

Dr Eu,~l:. :i'uylor Gordon, born June 12, 1848, died Jan. 1931 in 
Glendora., C~lif'., 1r.a.rried Anna. ?Tioholson: hnd issue: 
El ~1ry Gordon ~.:irriod Mo.rsha.11 Stir.ison, Los AngeleG, 

California.; ha.d issue: 
Fl Gordon Stimson, unmarried in 1934. 
F2 Mary Stimson ?:18.rried Woody Haskins; had issue: 

Gl 11:iary Anna Haskins. 
!}2 \"loody Haskins. 

F3 Eleanor Stimson married•••••••• Treanor; had iosue: 
Gl Thos. Gordon Treanor 

F4 Patricia Stimson, u.-runarriod in 1934. 
F5 Diano. Stir.icon, UilI:18.rriod in 1934. 

E2 Charles l~ranklin Gordon 1r.arriod i.:rs. Lottie Titus,; no 
iasue. 

E3 George Basil Gordon, I, married Ethel Colcord; had issue: 
Fl Jeor~e Basil Gordon, II, unmarried in 1934. 
F2 Charlotte Gordon, unmarriod in 1934. 
F3 Charlea Gordon, un.-narried in 1934. 

E4 Hugh Taylor Gordon, II, r.iarried Marion Stir~aon, sister of 
his brothor~iu-law, Marshall Stimson; had issue: 
Fl 1:e.rion Gordon, unmarried in 1934 • 
F2 John Douglas ~ordon, u.."'lJ?la.rriod in 1934. 
i:1 Curcli:'.1.<- ~lord.on, un.-:iarried i:1 1934. 
F1 :!u5~ :i.'aylor Gordon, III, ur-":larriod in 1934. 

ES .A;..iI'.a. Gorden r.-.arried Hector ?.:acKenzie; ho.d issue: 
Fl Jessie An.,.(~ _;r,.c~·~onzio, un."!lflrried in 1934. 

DlO i'ho1:,·\S Zd,·.'!l.rd •}<"rdon, born Aug. 6, 1850, married Alice Gilles
pie; ~re.a livin~ in 1931 in his eoth year o.t Colu.-nbia, Tenn.; 
hurl i::i:::·.10: 
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El !!ather Gordon l!lB.rried Lonna McKennon; had issue: 
Fl Mary Gordon married Ray Hager• Greenville, Tenn., 

had issue: · 
Gl Son. 

Mather Gord.on married secondly, Mrs. Ruby Webb; had issue: 
F 2 Thomas Edward Gordon. 
F3 Virginia Gordon married J. c. Hood of St. Augustine, 

Fla.,; had issue: 
Gl Joan Hopkins Hood ) twins born 1933. 
G2 Floye Gordon Hood ) 

A3 Nathaniel Gordon, born Aug. 27, 1732, married Elizabeth••·•••••••••••: 
frOJD. Spotsylvania County Virginia Deed Records, Book G, PaGe 259, 1766-
1771, Dec, 2, 1767---- Nathaniel Gordon of Spotsylvania County and Eliza
beth, his Wife, to Nancy Gordon, daughter of John Gordon, dec 1d, (brother 
of said Nathaniel Gordon) who died 1766-a.nd Charles Gordon was made guar
dian of his child, Nancy, ... and Sarah, his wife, of Spotsylvania County, 
deed of gift and L 90-lOX•-109 Zin Spotsylvania County, purchased by 
said Nathaniel Gordon or Thomas Wiatt, etc. Witnesses Henry Chiles, 
Joseph Herndon, John Chilus, Dec, 1, 1767. 

A4 John Gordon• born Feb. 7, 17341 died 1766, married Sarah•••••••••••••• 
From Spotsylvania Cc\lll.ty Records, Administration Bonds, Will Book D, 
pa.ge 62;•-L300 Sarah Gordon, ad:ministratrix of John Gordon, dec'd,, with 
John Chiles., Sec., Aug. 4, 1766. Had issue: 
Bl Nancy Gordon, born 1759--From Spotsylvania Co\lll.ty Virginia Records, 

Will Book D, Page 76, Guardia.nts Bond:--L500 Charles Gordon, guardian 
to ?fancy Gordon, orphan of John Gordon, with Edviurd Herndon, Sac• 
March 22, 1771, 

A5 Sarah Gordon, born Dec. 7, 1735. 
A6 Elizabeth Gordon, born Feb. 3, 1739. 
A7 Chapman Gordon, born Jan. 15, 1741. 
AB George Gordon, born Jan. 151 1743, married Sarnh Herndon, daughter or 

Mrs, Mary (Boswell) Hern.don who married the oldest brother, Charles 
Gordon, of George Gordon; moved in 1770 to Surrey County {now·Wilkes 
County) North Carolina. From Publications of Southern History Associa
tion, Vol. IX, May 1905, No.3, P. 183 tLenoir•s Rangers, a N. c. Revolu
tionary Company': Chapman Gordon, George Gordon, were among the men who 
went to the Old Store and to Catawba, exclusive or those that went dow.n 
with Capt, Herndon; -In Feb, 1781; - John Parks, Lieutenant; Deverc:rux 
Ballard, Sergt.; written by Genernl trm.. Lenoir•. 

Will for George Gordon recorded in Book 2, Page 26 in Wilkes County, 
N. c., November Term 1800, llud issue: 
Bl John Gordon married hi.a cousin, a 1ti.ss Horndon, o.nd moved to Mississ

ippi, John was born Feb, 101 1779. 
B2 Nathaniel Gordon, born Ma.y 11 17841 diod Jan. 311 1829, l!Ulrried March 

30, 1820, Sarah Gwyn, born Oct. 61 1798 1 died Jan. 6, 1869; resided 
in Wilkes County, N. c., ,mere he represented Wilkes County tram. 
1819-1828 in North Carolina House or Commons, 

Sarah Gwyn was the daughter of Richard Rnnsom Gwyn and wife, 
Martha Lenoir Gwyn, who was a daughter of Thomas Lenoir of nevolu
tionary War Service. 

Will of l1athe.niel Gordon wa.o recorded in Book 4, Page 123, '';ilkes 
County, N. c., Fob. Term 1829. Had issue: 
Cl :Marthe. Lenoir Gordon, born Feb. 26, 1821, mnrded A. w. Finleyw?~. 

Wilkesboro, 1! • C,; had issue: 
Dl Jo.mos Edward Finley. 
D2 Ellen Finley. 
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D3 John George Finley. 
D4 Octavia Finley. 
D5 Arthur Finlay. 
D6 Car~line Gordon Finley. 
D7 Tho:r.,,as Brown Finley. 

02 Sarah .Ar.n Gordon, born March 28, 1826, married John T. Finley or 
W'ilkosboro, :N. O,; had issue: 
Dl Walt.er Gordon Finley, 
D2 Ello. Finley, 
D3 Clara Finley. 
D4 John T, Finley, Jr, 
D5 James Robert Finley, 
D6 .An.~ie Finley, 
D7 Samuel Gv,yn Finley, 

C3 Caroline Louisa Gordon, born Jon, 1, 1828, died May 31, 1891, 
r.w.rried Dec, 14, 1859, Dr, R. F, Hackett of Wilkesboro, N. c., 
who ,,us the son of Jrun.es Hackett and w.ife, Fanny c. Johnstone 
and grandson of Robert Hackett who served in the Revolutionary 
Year at Kine;1 s Mountain and wife, Margaret Sloan; ho.d issue: 
Dl Geneva Ee Rackett, died um:in.rried, 
D2 Florence Hackett, died unmarried. 
D3 Riche.re. Natha.niol Hackett died without issue. Served o.s a 

:r.er.i.ber of Congress, 
D4 Jwnes Gordon H~ckett lllll.rried Mary Grymes, daughter of Mo.j, 

Gen • .i3rya.n c;.rymes of the Confederate Anny; is o. manufacturer 
and farm.er of N • Wilkesboro, :rr. C. llo issue, 

C4 Jc....~es B. Gordca, born Feb, 2, 1822, served a.s Brig. General in 
the Confodorate Army and wns killed in the battle near Richmond, 
Vo.., ;fay 12, 1864, co.lled Battle of Yellovr Tavern, where Maj. 
Gen. J • E. B • Stuart a.lso i'ell. Jw:les B. Gordon was a. Member 
fror:i. 'l/i lko s C ou.nty, N • C • House or cor.unons in 18 50 • Never mo.r
ri od. (Whoeler•s History or North Carolina. Vol. 2, Page 466,) 

B3 Eliza.bvth Gordon, born J:i'ab. 21, 1777, married Duvid Witherspoon o.nd 
Nsidc-i in Alo.bwna; ho.d issue. 

B4 Haney Gordon, born Jo.n. 5, 1783, mn.rried ?io.thanicl Gordon, her 
cousin; had is~ue: 
Cl One daughter vrho died young. 

BS ~-.lnry Gordon, born Sept. 51 178 ••• , r.l!lrriad Dr, Jrunos O'Reilly of 
Tor..nezz-:c f.'.nd h.a.d issue: (among others) 
Cl Sarah O'Reilly I:10.rriod ••••••••••••••• 
C2 Carolino O•Ruilly r.lf'.rriod A, o. P. Nicholson and had issue: 

01 Osbc-rnc Pope !iicholson. 
D2 Hunter Nicholson. 
ni llo.ry Uicholson. 
D4 Andrew Nicholson 11ho wn.s killod in Goorgi11.. 
D5 A.O. P. Nicholson. 
D6 Cho.rl~s o. Nicholson. 
D7 Anna. ?:l. Nicholson :r.ia.rried Hugh T, Gordon, born Juno 12, 1848, 

diod Jonunry 1G31 in Glendora., California; had issuo: 
El Mary Gordon married Marshall Stimson, Los Angeles, Calit

ornin; hnd iS3Ue: 
Fl Gordon Stimson, unr.iarried in 1934. 
F2 Mary Stimson ~.arried Woody Haskins. 

Gl Mary Ann.a Haskins. 
G2 Woody Haskins. 

F3 Eleanor Stinson married••••••••• Treanor: had issue: 



Gl Thos. Gordon Treanor. 
F4 Patricia Stimson, u...--married in 1934. 
F5 Diena s·.:im.sc:n, u..v..e.rried in 1934. 

E2 Charles Frar.klin Gord~n r.ar~ied Mrs. Lottie Titus, No 
issue. 

E3 George Basil Gord~n ::ie.rrie:i E~hel Colcord; had issue: 
Fl Gl:3crge Dasll Goru.on, II: unmarried in 1934. 
F2 Cha:::-lctte 1}c.r<l.cn, u..ru:'.a.rried in 1q34. 
F3 Ch&.rles Cordon, ,1r..marr-i..ed in 1934. 

E4 Hugh Taylor Gordo:-;., :r:i:, n1Srri'3d ~-!ta.rion Stimson, sister 
of his b::-ot~1er -in,.ln-:r, :,iarshe.L!. J,:;i1~so::,.; had issue: 
Fl l;lJ.rior. ·Jcr.::,,,_, u.x.!:1.::-ri~d ir. 1934. 
F2 J..:>r~"'!. :--,· .... gla.c Gr.t\J.<'n. u...--i:-:.!l.r::-iec:1. in 1934. 
F3 Car:,J.:i.ne Gord.or_, ur...mar:i:-1.oi in 19:34. 
F4 H11Gh Ta.:.rlo":" G"':i.'d'l:r~.I' ::n, ur.rr.arried in 1934. 

E5 Anr.-.a ';-order. ~.ar:ri c::i. ct:c'tor I-.la.-:~(c:1iie; had issue: 
Fl Joss:i.e j,.r. 10 MacY...:r.zie, un.::o.r .·ie-i in 1~34. 

BS Philadelphia Gordor. r.a.r~·ied. .......... C:·air, of hlicsissippi and 
Tennessee. 

B7 Sarah Gordo~, born llarch 131 17SP., ~.arried ••••••••• Voorheea or 
Ter.nessee. 

B8 Rebecca Gordor. married••••••·•• Church or Tennessee. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

-r.7-



REFEF.EN:ES FRCll WHOM DATA OF TEE GORDON 
FAMILY \VAS CBTAINED 

Hugh H. Gordon, Jr., 
Federal Hozne Loan Bank, 
Winstcn-Sale:n, N. c. 

John Foster Gordon, 
Coleman, Texas. 

Her..ry Russell, 
Pecos, Texas. 

Mrs. T. E. Gordon, 
6C2 East 9th St., 
Columbia, Tenn. 

Wilkes County Records, 
Wilkesboro, ll. c. 

Pension Departmer..t, 
Washington, D. c. 

Historical Coil'llli.ssion 
of South Carolina. 

Mrs. Mary Gordon Hager, 
Gre~nville, Ten.~. 

Mrs. Josie Gordon Hambright, 
Colerr.an, Texas. 

lliss Lutie C. Jones, 
Asst. State Librarian, 
liashville, Tenn. 

War Department, 
Washington, D. c. 

Gordons in VirGinia, 
Armistead c. Gordon. 

Lamb's Biographical 
Dictionary of u. a. 
Vol. 3. 

Newberry County Clerk, 
Newberry, s. c. 

Pickens County Clerk, 
Pickens, s. c. 

Brown's Scottish Highlands, 
1838 edition. 

Mrs. J. F. Bass, 
312 East 4t~ St., 
Rhcme 11 Georgia. 

Te s. Mccurdy, 
Chico, rexas. 

Mrs. H. s. Bishop, 
Amarillo, Texas. 

Mrs. s. F. Gill, 
215 Memorial Apts., 
Nashville, Tenn. 

Upson County Clerk, 
Thomaston, Ga. 

Moore's History ot 
North Carolina. 

Armistead c. Gordon, Jr., 
University, Va. 

John F. Flournoy, 
Columbia, Ga. 

Spotsylvania County Records, 
Spotsylvania, Va. 

James Gordon Hackett, 
north Wilkesboro, 
North Carolina. 

Whealer1 s History of 
North Carolina. 

Biographical Compendium in the 
History of Georgia Baptist. 

Jane A. Maitland-Gordon, 
3 Albany Place, 
Dumfries, Scotland. 

R. HoYm.rd Gordon, 
Danielsville, Ga.. 

Pickens Probate Judge, 
Pickens, s. c. 

Douglas Peerage of Scotland, 
1764 and 1813 editions. 



REFEF.EilCES 

Mrs. E. L. Stirton, 
The Manse, Crathie, 
Balle.ter, 1;. B.,, Scotland. 

Crozier•s A,nerice.n Armory, 

Bolton's American Arrr..ory. 

Continued 

Martin~Allardyce, 
Iir.porters 9 
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Terrell ~ells 9 1exas. 

!.Ia.thews A:nerican Armory. 

Burke's General Armory. 



IlJJEX 

GORDON NAMES 

?18Jlle Page ?lame Page - -
Gordon, Adam 5 Gordon, Eugene c. 22 
Gordor., Addie Louise 15 Gordon, Eugenie Forest 22 
ie ~ordoun..~, Adam of Stitchill 4 Gordon, Evelyn 16 
Gorioun, Alexander 4 Gordon, Francis 19, 21 
1e Gordounn, Alexander 4 Gordon, Francis Marion 18 
Gordon, Alexander of Abergeldie 7 Gordon, Frank 21 
Gordon, Ad0.11-. of Caithness 7 Gordon, George 7, 25 
Gordon, Alexander of Candell 8 Gordon, George of Hwitly 6, 'l 
Gordon, Alexander or Huntly 6, 9 Gordon, George of Rothie 7 
Gordon, Alexander or Myginar & Tulch 7 Gordon, George Basil 24, ?:l 
Gorion, Alexander of Pennygame 5 Gordon, Geo. WA.shington 2:5, 24 
Gordon, Alexander Maria 8 Gordon, Gilbert or Garty' 9 
Gordon, A. U. 22 Gordon, Granville c. Douglas 7 
Gordon, Ar.drew 18 Gordon, Gwyndolin 16 
Gordon, Andrew W. 18 Gordon, Haralson 21 
Gordon, Anna 24, 27 Gordon, Rugh Haralson, Jr. 21 
Gordon, Annie 16 Gordon, Hug!:. Haralson, Sr. 21 
Gordon, Be::1. 20 Gordon, Hugh Hr.rnlson, III 21 
Gordon, Calvin 19, 2C Gordon, liu~ Taylor 24, 26, 27 
Gorion, Carlos Pedro or \Vardhouse 8 Gordon, Jack 15 
Gordon, Caroline 21, 24, 27 Gordon, Jack Gray 15 
Gordon, Caroline !:!a.rvey 23 Gordon, JBl?lcS of Abergeldie 7 
Gordon, Caroline Lo1.1isa 26 Gordon, Jamos of Barn.crash 5 
Gordon, Carrie 16 Gordot, J8J.l.eS o!' Lochinvar 4 
Gor1or.., C-hap:ian 20, 25 Gordon, Jar.ies of Wardhouse 8 
Gorder., Charles 24, 27 Gordon, JB.I:1.eS 8 
Gordon, Chas, Jr. 12 Gordon, James A. 19 
Gordon, Chas. Sr. 12 Gordon, Jar.ies Arthur 8 

Gordon, Chas. Edwarcl of Beldorney 8 Gordon, Ja.'neS B. 26 
Gori:lo:n, Chas. F. 24, 27 Gordon, Jas. !!arvey 23 
Gordor.., Chas. G. 23 Gordon, Jane 9, 18, 19, 20 
Gor1or.., Chae. Law 24 Gordon, Je:nr..ie 22 
Gordon, Cho.s. Pe::--.. ni:a.gton 22 Gordon, Lord John 6 
Gordon, Chas. Peyton 23 de Gordon, John of Strathbogie 5 
Gordon, Charlotte 24, 27 Gordon, John of Auchlenchries 9 
Gorden, Christine 19 Gordon, John of Dru.-nmoy 9 
Gordon, Clyde 11arion 19 Gordon, John or E~rlston 5 
Gordor.., Daniel 18 Gordon, John or Embo 9 
Gordon, Dorothy 20 Gordounn, John of Lochinvar 4 
Gordon, E. c. 19 Gordon, John of Lochinvar & Kenmure 4 
Gordon, Edna 16 Gordon, John of ICelll!Dlre 5 
Gordon, Edna Fra..'1.cos 17 Gordon, John o-r Huntley 9 
Gordon, Effie 19 Gordon, John or Pennygame 5 
Gordon, Elizabeth 6, 9, 18, 25, 26 Gordon, John or Pitlurg 9, 10 
Gordon, Elizabeth S • 24 Gordon, John of Scurdargue or 
Gordon, Elizabeth W. 24 Essie 9 

Gordon, Ellen 20 Gordon, John ~avid or Wardhouse 8 
Gordon, Epting 19 'Jordon, John 5, 6, £1, 21, 25 
Gordon, Ethelyr.e 15 Gordon, J ohr.. B ro,m. 21 
Gorden, Elva 17 Gordon, John Cnlhcun 15 
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GOP.DOI; }i.A}.;.ES Continued 

Name Page_ Name Page - -
Gordor., Johr ... Chapman 23 Gordon, Prir..ce 21 
Gordon, John ~ougle.s 24., 27 Gordon, Rar.i.o\.\th 19 
Gorden, John E., Sr. 18 Gordon, Rebecca 22, ~3, 27 
Gordon, Jcr.n Foster 15 Gordon. Richa.rd 18 
Gorden, Jo:t-.r.. George 12 Gordon, Richard, Jr. 19 
Gord.or.., John Lawson 15 Gordor., Riche.rd, Sr. 19 
Gorion, Johr. Wesley 14 Gordor ... , Richard Howard 19 
Gord.or., Josepl-.ino 19 Gordon, Richard Oscar 23 
Gordor.. 1 Josie 16 Gordon, Richmond 13 
Gor1on, Kilbourn 21 de Gordoun, Richard of Sufi'ock 4 
Gorion, Lo.w::ion 20 Gcrdor., Roberta 21 
Gorion, Lowis 21 Gordon, Robert 23 
Gord.on, Linda 22 Gordon, Robert or Embo 9 
Gorden, Loucir.da 19 Gordor., Rotert or Kenr.ure 5 
Gor:ion, Louisa 19 Gord.or., Rc,'bert or Lochinvar 4 
Gorder.., Loulie 2~ de Gordoun, Roger 4 
Gordon, Lucy 20 Gordon, Sru:i. 19 
Gordon, Lulu 17 Gorno:r.., Sarah 14, 19, 25, 27 
Gorion, ~abel Clare 22 Gordon, Sarnh Ann 26 
Gor:l.or.., :i.alis:.a 2C Gcrdcr., Sarar.. Cr.npn-.an 22 
Gordon, Mrur,phradonia 22 Gorder:, Sarah E. 19 
Gor'.ic-n, :Margaret Louisa 24 Gorder:, Thos. A. 14 
Gorden, ?:!arion 24, 27 Gord.or., Thos • Ee 24, 25 
Gc,r:kr:1 Martha :Sliza 23 Gorder.., Virgil:ia. 25 
Gcrdc-r:, U:artha Lenoir 25 Gordo1:, ..,.;o.llon 16 
Goriicr., :.-;.ary 12, 24, 26 Gorder., ·:;alter 16 
Gor-icn, :.:ary Ar.n 22 Gordon, Walter Scott 22 
Gorier., !Lary Basil 22 Gordon, Washington King 21 
Gord.or~, illary Brown 23 Gordon, Will 15 
Gor1or:1 iAary Lizzie 23 Gordon, Wiley 2.3 
Gordon, 1\ary 1.:alir.da 22 Gordon, Willirur. 7, 19 
Gordon, Mather 25 Gordon, Wi lliDJr. A• 19 
Gor-ion, I~ay 23 Gordon, William Bradshaw 23, 24 
Gordon, l•!e.ncy 12, 17, 25, 26 Gordon, Willia.II'. H. 22 
Gordon, Xathaniel 20, 25 Gordon, William Jefferson 19 
Gorder.., nathar..iel Chas. 12 Gordon, William Law 23 
Gord.en, Xatho.niel \',. 14 Gordon, Vlillia..':l Oliver 22 
Gordon, liiell 23 Gordon, Willi!llll or craohlaw & 
Gordon, Newton 18 Culvennan 5 
Gordon, Obe 20 Gordon, Willier. of PennygSl'.i~ 5 
Gorden, Octavia 22, 23 de Gordciun, ':lilliwn of Lochinvar 4 
Gordon, O. Re 16 de Gordoun, 'ililliam or Sti tohill 4 
Gordon, Pedro Carlos 8 Gordon, Winifred 16 
Gordon, Pedro or ~ardhouse 8 Gordon, Zo.cha.riah C. 21 
Gordon, Philadelphia 27 Gordon, Zachariah Herndon 21 
Gordon, Polly 12 



Name -
Abernathy, Elizabeth 
Acco.rson, John of Glenshireburne 
Accarson, Unrion 
Alexander, Lord of the Isles & 

Earl of Ross 
Archibald, 7th Earl of Arygill 
Archibald, Earl of Moray 
Archiband, Rosa Francisca 
Beigbeder, Maria del Carmen 
Boyd, Charles 
Boyd, Charlotte 
Crichton, Elizabeth 
Crichton, Margaret 
Crichton, Robt. of Kilpatrick 
Crichton, Lord William 
Drwmnond, Sir John or Ir..ner-

peffry 
:>rummond, :Jargaret of Perth 
Dur.bar, Elizabeth 
Ersld.ne, Sir ;acholas of 

Kir.r~oull 
Edward III of England 
Forbes, Sir Alexander 
Forbes, Isabel 
Forbes, 1~argaret 
Forbes, Lord Vfilliam 
Hay, Bea.trice 
Hay, Egidie. 
Hay, Earl of Errol 
Hay, Sir Jor.n of Tillibody 
Harries, Elizabeth 
Berries, Lord John 
Home, Julian 
Home cf Wedderburne 
Irvine I Alexander of Drum 
Irvine, Janet 
James 1st of Scotland 
James 2nd of Scotland 
Jam.es 4th of Scotland 
James, Duke of Chatolherault 
James, Earl of Moray 
Jene, Queen Dowager of Scotland 
John, Duke of Lancaster 
John, Eo.rl of Athol 
Keith, Elizabeth of Aboyne 
Keith, Sir WilliDlll. 

SCOTCH NAMES 

Page 

9 
4 
4 

6 
5 
6 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
4 
4 
6 

6 
9 
6 

5 
9 
6 

10 
9 

10 
7 
6 
7 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
7 
7 

6, 9 
9 
6 
7 
6 
9 
9 
9 

s, 6 
6 

N8l!l.e 

Leith, George of Barnes 
Leith, James 
Leith, Janet 
Leslie, George, Earl of Rothes 
Leslie I Jean 
Leclie, Margaret 
Leslie, Hon. Robt. of Findrassie 
Livi~gstone, Lady Anne 
Maitland, Margaret 
Maitlsr~d: Sir Patrick of Gight 
Macculloch of Ardwell 
MacDonell of Keppoch 
MacKreth, Margaret 
Macleod, of Harris 
MacLeod, Henault 
Ogilvie or Findlater 
Ogilvie. James of Cullen 
Ogilvie, Jane 
Prendergast, Elena Maria 
Prendergast, Joseph 
Prendergast, Rosa Elena 
Ruthven, Lady Isabel 
Seton, Alexander of Huntly 
Seton, Elizabeth 
Seton, Alexander of Touch & 

Abercorn 
Seton, William of Meldrwn 
Smith, Margaret 
Sr.lith, Patrick of Methven & Braer 
Somerville, Thos. 
Stewart, Lady Annabella 
Stewart, Alexander of Garlies 
Stewart, Helen 
Stewart, Joanr.a 
Stevm.rt, John of Atholl 
Stewart, Margaret 
Strasbourg, Elizabeth 
Streatfield, V'iolet Ida. 
Streatfield, Gerard 
Stuart, Lady Jane 
Va.us, Sir John 
Vaus, Mo.rgaret 
Willinm the Conqueror 
William, 1st Earl or Gowrie 
William, 4th Earl of Kilmarnock 
Willinm, 4th Earl of Mnrischal 

Page 

7 
7 
7 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
5 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
4 
6 
6 

6 
6 
8 
8 
6 
6 
5 
5 
6 
6 

6, 7 
B 
'1 
7 
9 
5 

5 
4 
4 
8 
6 



OTEER !~AUES Contir.uei 

!fame !!s! Name Page 

Rousseau, America l4 ~::::i.ith, J. n. 14 
Roussoau, Clara. l4 Snith, llyrt le Edwyr.e. l7 
Rousseau., Eddie 14 S:mith, Pulaski 17 
Roussea~, 3rr.rn.a 14 S~0ar~, wartha 20 
Rousseau, Jas. 14 Stevi8.rt, o. 3. 19 
Rousseall, Jor.n, Jr. 14 S-tiir • .:;cn, Diana 24 
Rousseau, Jor.:n, Sr. 14 Stir.1.sor., Elt?anor 24 
Roussea".l, Ju:1.:ius 14 St:.'!:'.s"n, Go":"don 24 
Rousseau, !-lack 14 Stirn.son, I,:arian 24 
Rousseau, Aary 14 Sti.--r. -;or., 1.:!'l.rshall 24 
Rousseau, lJattie 14 Stir.,sor., !,!ary 24 
Rousseau, WilliBlI'. 14 Stir:.::;c~:, Patricia 24 
Russell, Gordon 23 Thorr.as, ?:t::.r;aret Me 21 
Russell, 3:"3r.ry 23 Thor..pSO!'l, ·.faiter 22 
Seed, Bc.rr..ard 16 Thro, 

.......... 17 ., • J:, ... 

Short; Alice 24 Titcor.r, ;-ii.rar. 23 
Sloa."'l, Eargt>.ret 26 Titus, Lottie 24 
Sr.d.tr., l.:. J. 10 Treanor, '.(hes. Gordon 24 
S:r.tith, Bessie 17 Turner, Aller: 22 
S:ni t~:,. Jurton 21 Wecb, Rul:-;r 25 
Sl:litl:t 3a::lin Frauds 17 Welch, u ·-· L. 16 
Sm:f.th: Frances Beo.l 17 Williar.-~s, -::::aroline 21 
Smith, Gur1.or. 21 WilliG..:r:.:., Lillie 24 
Br.-J.th, ~{ildretr. 21 Wi tr . .J rsp.,cr-.• Jo.vii 26 
S::d.th, :a:oke 21 '\"fcrtr.C::r.-., s. r. 20 



Name -
Hackett, R. F. 
P.ackett, Richard Ne 
Hackett, Robt• 
Hager, !~yle 
Hager, Ray 
Hailey, Clifford 
Hailey, Jas. L. 
Hailey, Je'Ytell 
Hailey, Pearl 
Hailey, Wesley 
Hamiltor.., Hege 
Haralson, Anderson 
Haralson, Fanny 
Haskins I l~ary Ar.na 
Haskins, Woody 
Harnden, E1.ward 
Herndon, Joseph 
Herndon, Mrs• i.!ary Boswell 
Herndon, Sarah 
Hickox, Louise 
Hodg-,s, Luke 
Hodges, Luke Q:r.:shoer 
Hodgscn, nar.nette 
Holro~b, r.hetwyn 
Holcomb, Gordon 
Hood, JoRr. Hopkins 
Hood, J. c. 
Hoog, Floye Gordon 
Hopp~r, Alexander 
HopFer, Jane 
James, Len:me 
James, Lizzie 
Jat::.es, Sarah 
Jobnstone, Fanr.y Ce 
Kay, 91ln 
Kilbourn, Georgia 
King, Charity 
Le Cor..te, Jas. 
Lenoir, h!ary 
Lencir, Thos. 
Magr'J.der, Matilda 
Miller, Nancy 
Miller, Sara Caroline 
Miller, Te Se 
Murray, Homer 
MacKenzie, Hector 
MacKenzie, Jessie Anr..e 
Mccurdy, Angela 
McCurdy1 Betty Anr.. 
M~C~rdy, Betty Q. 
Mccurdy, Bobbie 
UcC•.1riy, Carl 

01'!-:ER N.All:S Continued. 

Page Name --
26 Mccurdy, Hoyt 
26 Mccurdy, Jack 
26 Mccurdy, John B. 
25 Mccurdy, Marion Q. 
25 lkCurdy, Maxwell 
19 Mccurdy, Sallie 
19 Mccurdy, Thos. Clifton 
19 Mccurdy, Thos. 
19 Mccurdy, T. s. 
19 Mccurdy, Win.. c., Jr. 
14 Mccurdy, Wm. c •• Sr. 
21 McKennon, L~na 
21 McLendon, Loulie 
24 Napier, Tom 
24 Napier, '\"'filey 
25 Neal, Quincy 
12 liicholson, .Ailna 
12 Nicholson, Anna M. 
25 Nicholson, Andr~w 
24 Nicholson, A. o. P. 
17 Nicholson, Chas. o. 
l'l Micholson, Hunter 
21 Nicholson, Mary 
16 Nicholson, Osborne Pope 
16 Oliver, Sallie von Albach 
25 O•Reilly1 Caroline, 
25 O'Reilly, Dre Jo.mes 
25 o•Reilly, Sarah 
18 Oxsheer, Myrtle George 
18 Pace, Geo. 
20 Pace, Georgia 
20 Pace, Vlm. R. 
20 Patton, Annie Lcuise 
26 Patton, Billio 
17 Patton, Maurine 
21 Perry, Rose 
20 Phillips, Blanche 
23 Phillips, Clifford 
12 Phillips, Flora 
2S Phillips, Frank 
23 Phillips, Je c. 
19 Phillips, Obe 
18 Polant, Victor, Jr. 
14 Polant, Victor, Sr. 
20 Porterfield, Georgia Ann 
24 Reynolds, Mary Welch 
24 Rogers, B. Fe 
16 Roper, J. c. 
17 Roper, Lulie G. 
17 Roper, Walter 
16 Rousseau, Addison 
17 Rcusseau, Adolphus 

Page 

19 
l'l 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
25 
22 
22 
22 
14 
24 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
22 
26 
::6 
28 
17 
20 
20 
20 
16 
16 
16 
24 
20 
2C 
20 
2C 
20 
20 
24 
24 
18 
23 
19 
22 
22 
22 
14 
14 


